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Ministry of External Affairs

Subject: Netaii Enquiry Commission's visit to Taj.pei.

S M )
A copy of a letter from Shri Samar Guha to .

P.M. may please be seen. I had submitted a draft reply
to this letter and F.M. had approved it before his
departure for Ottawa. He had suggested, however, that ,
the draft reply be shown informally to Mr. Justice Khosla.
Thereafter, the Minister of State may like to submit
the draft reply to P.M. for direction whether it shou:
issue under his signature or whether P.M. would like,
to reply herself. If P.M. herself wishes to reply to
Shri Samar Guha, the draft may be the basis of her lett

2. The draft has been shown to Mr. Justice Khos
and he has no comments to offer.

3. Since then, Shri Samar Guha has given Advance
Notice of a Question on this subject in the Lok Sabha
and the Lok Sabha/have asked us for facts. These have
been supplied to the Lok Sabha Secretariat

Ministar--6T St

Secretary to/P.M.

e
(V.C. Trivedi)
Secretary (East)

4-3-1973
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Zdt. 23.12.72

4

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(East Asia Division)

44)vuzA4-6,

Placed below
HINDU dated 12.7.73 on
Commission to Taiwan.
Correspondent normally
following points:-

is an item which appeared in the
the visit of the Netaji Inquiry
The item is by the HINDU
based in Tokyo and makes the

a) The Secretary of the Commission,
wrote a letter to the Government
addressing it to the "Government
Foreign Department".

Mr.S.L.Chopra,
in Taiwan
of Formosa,

b) That visas for the members of the Commission were
given on the intercession of the India -China -Burma
Cultural :.ssociation of Taipei and the India -Free-
China Friendship Society in T-,elhi;

c) The work of tue Netaji Inquiry Commission would
require official cooperation and, according to
Mr. Samar Guha, thee (Taiwanese) Government is
willing to cooperate with the Commission provided
the latter formally approaches it for assistance)

U) The item also states that Indian official agencies
such as the STC and MMTC have considerable
commercial relations with Taiwan and address their
letters to the "Republic of China".

2. The decision to allow the Netaji Inquiry
Commission to go to Taiwan Lo collect evidence was taken
after Shri Samar Guha, MP, in a letterZto the Prime
Minister had suggested that the visit to Taiwan by the
Netaji Inquiry Commission could be arranged through
unofficial channels without involvinr4 the Government of
India directly in requesting the Government of Taiwan for
such a visit. The visit was ,ultimately cleared on the
specific condition that all political involvement would
be avoided.

3. In reply to a communication from MHA on the
subject, JS(EA) had specifically suggested,vide letter
dated 9th Feb.1973, the following :-

a) If the Commission decides to go to Taiwan,
interviews should be arranged through unofficial
channels;

b) It would not be advisable to
of any friendly associations
India -Friendship Association
association;

use the good offices
(like the Taiwan-
or any civic

) Interviews with members of the Taiwan Foreign
Office or ifaiwanese personalities were to be
avoided and anything which was likely to be
construed as political involvement with Taiwan
steered clear of.

p.t.o./2
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4 . Ve m w bring the ab ove new s i t em t o the
attent ion o f IttlA request ing informat ion they might
have on (the l e t t er by the Secretary
o f the Co mmi ss io n t o the "G o v ernment of fo r mo sa " and
also on the sta tement made by Shri Samar Guha that the
Government (of 'Taiwan) wo uld provide ass i s tance on
being appro a che d formal ly. I t i s quite l ikely that this
question will b e ra ised during the next session o f
Par] i
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Ministry oC External Affairs
(cast Asia Division)

In the press clipping placed below at flag
it has been reported in "The Patriot" of 23rd July, 1973.

- that Shri umar Guha, MP, .stated in Calcutta that "the
East Asia Department of the External Affairs Ministry
deliberately attempted to sabotage the work of the Netaji
Inquiry Commission by issaing secret directives." It has
also been stated that this Department "scuttled" the 
Commission's freedom atIO prohibited it ,'from addressing

. any letter to any department of the Government of Taiwan or
any non -official association seeking their cooperation."
This circumscribed the independent juridical authority
of the Commission and frustrated its work in Taiwan.

2. The 4uestion of the Netaji Inquiry Commissiohls
visit to Taiwan has been extensively examined in the Ministry
and it was in deference to the strong feelings of the
Commission that wKIfinally agreed that the Taiwan visit could
take place. In a etter issued with-the apnrovra of FM andA
FS, .rS(SA) informed the Ministry of Home Afnirs (flag 'A )-
that it was desirable for the Commission not to depend on
any inter-mediaty organization for their examination of
witnesses. It was also necessary to caution the Commission
that they should not do anything which would allow their
visit to be interpreted as an official one. Therefbre, it
would be advisable to avoid official contact with Taiwanese
offiAals, particularly the Foreign Ministry. N

3. Our suggestins were incorporated in a letter which
the Ministry of Home Affairs addressed to the Commission.
A .draft of this letter., which was shown to us by MHA before
issue, may be seen at flag 'B'. Paragraphs 4 and 5 of this
draft are relevant to the charges made by Shri umar Guha.

4. For perusal.

(K. K. 4A" Rana)
Directo7

3. 7. 1973
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"
Please refer to the correspondepe6r ting

with your Ministry's d.o. letter :o.1633-J3(E)/731
dated 9th :larch, 1973 regarding the proposed visit
of Ithosla Commission to Taiwan. The Commission
have now come forward with the proposal to visit
that country on their own, taking into account
the advice given by the l_inistry of Laternal
Affairs.

.4-IRi 97TIT
G O V E R N M E N T O F I N D I A

41q 1175119.4
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

Mew Delhi -110001,

.1pril 23, 1973. iv
,13/1e-A-D/"?-- Q\4,14

The following will be the members of the
party which is expected to visit Taiwan;

1, Chairman of the Commission
2. Secretary to the Commission
3. The Counsel to the Commission
4. Private Secretary to the ChEl.vnan
5. Personal Assistant to the Chatzman.

A proposal for obtaining the clearance of the
Screening Calulittee of Secretaries to the
expenditure involved is being processed separately.
Your Ministry have already expressed their views
regarding the proposed visit. Formal clearance
of your Ministry for the members of'thO denutation,
if considered necessary, may kiwily be sent to us
by return as we have to mentionwfn the note for
the Screening Committee of JecrA.---.ries.7X& C

C 0 7 1 - C 1 ' d e -Y" I -0 (A. t i g; 4' G..1- -rv3

7 .0 w vey, 7(;-- 4-7 Yours sincerely,

Shri S. K. Uppal,
Under Secretary,
Ministry of 4xternal Affairs,
New Delhj..

(i:t. C. Iyer)



SECRET

;MMEDIAT2

BY SPL. MESSENIE1
S.K. Unnal, ( 9%
under beer tary l  t ) ) .

)

N 0.C/551/5M-3P' April 30,1973.

Dear Shri Iyer,

Please refer to your 'eater No.24/6/71-1%11.11
dated 28th A';-)ril 1W3, rerardlalg the eronosed visit
of Khonla Comm 1.1.sion to Taiwan and the Ministry of
Faternal Affairs views on the subject.

2. We h...7e already c;on7oyed our views to the Ministry
of Home Affairs anei d 1ik to erphasise the follo-ing
two ncints

(1) 4e have a7reti1 to the visit of the Commitsion
very reluctantly; and

(ii) 40 also feel that it world be desirabl e
that as few neonle s possible should comnrise
the Commitsion's team visitSag Taiwan.

3%ri R.C. Iyer,
Under Secret-ry,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Now Delhi.

Ynurs sincerely,

(1.K. rrnal)



orof.S(1k .

Z-Z
R.C. Iyer,
Under Secretary. j

f i

cl,
D.O.No.24/27/71-Poll.k,

ITTKif fiTITT .
C47:1 VERNMENT OF I NDI A

e a)u 4irliclif .
NISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

New Delhi -11001,

May 1, 1973.

4 1 1 , 1 'Dear Shri Uppal , tdorkyr,

This,ls ontinuation of my earlier

letter of even number of the 13th April, 1973,

on which, presumably you are pursuing the matter
I or

with our Mission in Lond. 0.),

2. In your letter No.C/551/5/72-JP, dated

25th Silly, 1972 You had mentioned that our

Mission in London had not been able to obtain

a Co p y of "INTERPRESS". It appears that during

the last session of the Commission, Prof. Samar

Guhal M.P. had submitted a copy of the English

translation of this Magazine. The Commission

have now requested that the matter may be pursued

with our Mission in London who may be requested

to make further efforts to produce the original

copy for the Commission. I am desired to request

that you may take further action accordingly.

Yours sincerely, p

Shri S.K. Unpal,
Under Secretary,
M.E.Affairs, New Delhi.

(R .0 rior)



Ministry of External Affairs
A r a l _ksasi, jipIa

Sac Ui)patV,
Under Secretary(J)

D.O. 5/724P-V01.11 Dated the 3rd May 1973

SUBJECTs. Collection of material concerni% etaji for
atioe 3ef7.,re "etaji Ee.eliry Commission.

0 0 1 . 4 0 0 . 0

De-ir Smt. Mathai, )L"

Please refer to the Mission's letter "1.Pot.19.errd
10th July 1)72 concerning the availability tn London of'
I-terpress which is kn)wn s a magazine i,sued by ens of the
olcupyleg powers In 1941. The Missionvecote about internress
and eekly Intelligence eview;

4Ae have checked with the Imperial War Museum. the
Mieistry of Defence, the (new) ',rational Army Museum, tile British
Museum and the bookshop ".:rancis ',;(1wards" whicb svcIalt,.es
in books on militry subjects but non -of them know anythieg aHout
these publications."

2. Ministry of Home have now written to us as fAllow
"It appers that during the last session of theCommision,
Professor Jamar Guha,M.P. had submitted a copy of the Seglish
translation of this magazine(Interpress). The Commission have
now requested tiat the matter may be pursued with our
Mission in London Who may be reeu,sted to make further efforts
to oroduce the original copj for the Commission".

to: 0
-

3., ee do not know how many times the magazine was
pu0,ished in 1945. Jut some 1:sues of it obviously have
references to vetaji. You are kindly requested to look
for the magazine in London once Again.

Spit. Hale n J. Mathai,
First Secretry,
High Commission of India,
Lanstaa.

Yours sincerely,

(3 , K . Ue o el )
Under leeretAry(J)

s4to
Copy to Skirl. a.c. Iyer. ?Under 3ecretary, Ministr! of Home Affairsl

!few Delhi, with reference to his D.O. i'lo.24/27/71,-Po11.11 dated 1.5.73.

Under 3ecretary(J)



Wirs Helen Ji Mathai
First Secretary(Pol)

T1'41T11

No.Po1/69/9/7

Dear Shri Uppal,

5799 ii.5(7-ry IMMEDIATE

7 1 IN I HOUSE,

ALDWYCH,

LONDON, W.C.2.

May 3, 1973 el:

rt,11)

With reference to your letter No.0/551/5
dated the 16th April, 1973, I enclose a copy of the
reply, we have received from the Foreign & Commonwealth
Office and the enclosures of copies of documents they
have been able to find which might be of interest to
the Netaji Inquiry Commission.

With warm regards,

Shri S.K. Uppal
Under Secretary(J)
Ministry of E.A.
New Delhi.

Enc: As above.

Your sincerely,

(He14171 thai)



34, 4'

FS. 10/7

The Foreign and Commonwealth Office presents i t s compliment s

t o the High Co mmiss io n of Ind ia and has . the honour to refer
t o the High Commission 's Note dated 9 January concerning the
Neta j i Enquiry Commiss ion.

The Foreign and Commonwealth Office regrets that i t i s unable
t o trace the reports believed b y the High Co mmiss io n t o have been
submit t ed t o the YEar Office i n 1945-6 bu t the documents described
be lo w may be of use t o the High Co mmiss i -m i n th is connection .

I . Diaries of the Supreme All ied Commander,
Sou th F t Asia in WO Class no .1972

A summary of records in  th is class relating t o the death
of Netai i Subhash Chandra Bose which are i n the Public Record
Off ice i s at tached. The se papers are f i led i n date order and

may be viewed i n the Public Reco r d 0-i f  ic e on presenta t ion of a n

authorit is ing le t te r which may be obta ined from Miss Fortescue ,
South  As ian Dep ar tme nt , FCC.

I I . Mil i ta ry HQ Papers Far East , 1O Class No .20 3

I n piece No .4498 (Collabora tors  -policy) i n this class,
enclosure 286A is a memorandum b y the Director of Inte ll igence
which deals wi th the al leged statement by Mr. Gandhi that he

believed tha t Chandr a Bose was s t i l l alive and suppor ts the
evidence given b y his "Personal Ch ie f of Staff and Mili tary
Adviser" Hab ib -u r-Ra hman tha t he died after a n aircraft accident
on 1 8 Augus t 1945.



aki

S . K. Uppal
Under Secre tary ( J ) .

No .C/5.51 /5/72 May 8,1973. oe,

40,

\ ) \ °Dear Shri Iyer .

Please rel .e r t 3 yo ur le i te r o .241;1 / 71 -
P o l l .11. dated 13th Apr il 1 '173 regard ing the
ava i labi l i ty i n T.T.K. of doc ume nts which can th row
l ight on Netaji ls disa pp c. .  ra ne e i n 1945. I am
et :c los ing with this the doc umen ts (in original)
rece ived from Our High COTIITTASSim in L-ind ln al lng
with t ic s co py o f le t t e r No . POL/69/9 /7 dated May 3 ,
1973, which ma y be of use t o you. 'A

)

Shri P.C. Iyer ,
under secretary,
Minis t ry of Home Affairs,
Nevi Delhi .

Encl . P &Jove

Yours sincere ly,

g46,--41,4

K. Up pa l)
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H I NDU.r7 ';NDARD ST,'%NDARD - Ca 1 c ut t
E.

Dated°,

ing J a pa n,
I C 2000

, ex a m in ed 37
19fi in India

Pnrit eiicl an
c t7 4:30 laidv ni4.c heen

re -el on the cornmis5iort
15.

Samar Guha ask ed
it was true 11

Japan, U.S.A. and the 13,
d not made available eer .

la in documento in thei r
poi, whether fresit

; at tempt would be cn de rct
uer it iade the. Government; et
these countries and also, whe-
ther Pald:itan would he
que;:q2c1 to allow Col Hah
Riollmon to appear before the
inq u i r y.

_Mr. Pant said, I
voiced foreign Go verni,.i iii:ti

! natter would hare le
rd into. Howevvir, if thei-ie
tries were not prepareii,

make the documents
w a s difficult 1

; su t i se the m.

13eplyi to Mr . NIuklitiar
Shign Malik a nd Mr . R . V
,. -i1ni.4Clan t he Min i st er

s aid it
to decide ii, l iether to T ai -
wan to h r h e placo
v.-Ther.i the ril , neri car rying
Net aj i ire request of
: . ;C tnie '11 101,
been conveyed lc
rnssion.

t i l t

Netaji inquiry

body's term

extended
N EW D ELH I .

T h e Union lVtini,ler n9 S a e
for H01112 . \ 7ruoi. Mr. K. G
Pa nt , told the Loh Sa bha to -
da y that the lerm of, t h e
N eta t i Su bh a s Cna ndra Ba re
In qu i r y Commission - bad been
ex t e nd e d up to  O ctober  3 1 a n d
it wa s hc2 ed flia l it wou ld be
a ble to finish its wo rk bet orz
the n. PT I repor to .

*NA,
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D.O.No.24/6/71-P011.II

TR Err+T(
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

1473r r° - /r
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

New Delhi -111111,

613May 23, 1973.
thio

Dear Shri Rana

Please Defer to the correspondence resting with
ahri Uppal's D.O.No.C/551/5/72-JP, dated the 30th April,
1973 regarding the proposed visit of the Netaji Commi-
ssion of Inquiry to Taiwan. I had discussed this
matter with you over the telephone yesterday.

2. The Screening Committee of qecretaries, to whan
the proposal for the deputation of the five individuals
referred in my earlier communication of even number
dated 28th April, 1973 to Shri Uppal was referred,
have sanctioned the proposed visit subject to the
condition that only either the P.A. or the P.S. to the
Chairman may accompany the delegation besides the other
three members. However, since stenographic assistance
etc. would not be available through other official
sources at Taiwan, the Chairman of the Commission has
again reiterated that he would like to have both his
P.A. and P.S. to accompany him. In this connection,
we would like to know whether it may not be more
economical if arrangements could be lade by the Commis-
sion to hire a Stenogrpher locally at Taiwan itself
or Hong Kong through the good offices of our Mission
there, who would also proceed with them to Taiwan. You
had already indicated that it would not be possible fcr
our Mission in Hong Kong to make available any such
assistance. In case a Stenographer is to be hired
privately, payment would have to be made to him for his
services in foreign exchange. I shall be grateful if
you could ascertain immediately from our Mission in
Hong Kong as to what would be the charges involved in
such stenographic assistance, according to the rates
prevailing in Hong Kong/Taiwan. Such assistance may be
required for a period of approximately six days. In
case it would be possible for the Mission in Hong Kong
to arrange for a local Stenographer who would accompany
the Commission from Hong Kong to Taiwan, it would be
necessary to take into account the cost of passage



: 2 :

involved frail Hong Kong to Taiwan and back.
I shall be grateful for a very early reply.

Yours sinoerelY,

.

/6)\
C. IYZ.R)

Shri K.K.S. Rana, .
Deputy Secretary (East Asia),
Ministry of External Affairs,
Now DelAt.

.



48STRI';TED

MST IMMEDIAT/

K. K. S. Rani%
Deputy Secretary

No. L4sr 517 p- -1/ 25th May, 1973

As you may be aware there have been plans for the
Netaji Inquiry Commission to visit Taiwan. Recently the
Government has taken a decision to permit this visit provided
the Commission makes its own arrangements and the visit takes
on as much oft"non.officialn status as possible.

2. The Commission has run into a problem over
secretarial assist-Ince. The Ministry of Finance turned down
their proposal to take a P. A. from India to cover the agaa
sessions of the commission. we have suggested to the
Ministry of Finance that one alternative might be for the
Commission to hire stenographic assistance in Taiwan, since
the work would not in any case be of a confidential nature.
Before-JOW Finance can agree to this, they want to have some
idea of the approximate cost invTaved in hiring stenographic
assistance for a six.day period. I would imagine that
stenographers can be hired in Taiwan although it may be
difficult for you from Hong Kong to give accurate infermation.
Any indication which you may be able to give on this would be
helpful.

31. In this context the Finance Ministry has also
considered the possibility of hiring a stenographer in Hong
Kong and taking him to Taiwan. (Of course this would become
necessary only if stenographic assist2nce in Taiwan ,,mere not
available.)

4. Since the Finance Ministry has to take an ur!ent
decision, may I reiuest that you may bend us a brief telex
on the situation and on the information you may be able to
give us.

Shri L. N. Rangarajan,
Commissioner of India,
poNG KONG.
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Telegram RESTRICTED

From: Comind Hong Kong.
To: Foreign New Delhi.

No. 39.

MOST I1 ME2dATE

Ca..3 No. 06235

- r ( 10 0
1 " 7

TG: MAYTr_AY -'01240
_TR: MAY :-310810
Year 1973.

RNA from RANGARAJLN.

Your letter of 251h May regarding stenographic
assistance for Netaji Inquiry Commission. Cost of

, having stenographer on daily basis would be approximately
* by ch. 50 to 60 Hong Kong dollars or. Rupees 65 to 80 per day.

2. Mrs. DAIG was permitted entry to China some
hours after* tho* main body of delegation. Have written
detailed* latter by bag 29th May.,
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G. S. Iyer,
Under Secretary(G)

D .0 *No. June 2, 1973

Dear Shri Iyer,

We he, oheked omithe cost of stenographic

assistar'n in Hang Kong in connection with the visit

of tl-,a 7sta:1 Inquiry Commission to Taiwan, as desirel

by you.

2. The cost af a stenograplor on datlf basis

would be approxtmately 5C to 60 aridoll%rs, which would tc

about 1.65-80 per day.

Shri R.G. Iyer,
Jn'i r SI,:r(atat'y
Yinistry of name Affairs,
New Delhi.

'Tours sincarely,
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EO.F.24/6/71-poll.INIC
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA/ BHARAT SARKAR.
MINISTRY GP HOVE AFFAIRS/GRIH MANTRALAYA

'

NEW DE1317110001 DATED THE JUNE 15,73r

I
SUBJECTI VISIT OF THE NETAJI INQUIRY COMMISSICN

TO TAIWAN (FORMOSA).

***

the
Sanction of the "President is hereby accorded to

deputation of -

' (i) Shri G.D. Khosla, Chairman, Netaji Inquiry Commission?
f (ii) Shri Chopra, Secretary, Netaji Inauiry Commission

(iii) Shri T.R. Bhasin, Counsel, Netaji Inquiry Commission,
Shri M.L. Anand, Private Secretary to Chairman,
Netaji Inquiry Commission, and
Shri H.1. Kundra, P.A. to Chairman, Netaji Inquiry
Commission.

to Taiwan (Formosa) for purposes of inquiry into the
disappearance of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose in 1045 and
the subsequent developments connected therewith.

2, The terms and conditions of deputation are as .
follows t-

(i) PERIOD 07 DEPUTATION
be 9 (Nine) days including 2
the deputation will commence
and the Officers leave India
date on which they return to

The period of deputation %Ill
days stay in Hongkong and
on the date the Commission
and will terminate on the
India.

(ii) PAY AND ATIOWANCES: Full pay and allowances as
admissibTe to them in India, will be payable in rupees.

(iii) EISSAGF: Sbri Khosla will be entitled to travel
by air by Standard ( 1st ) Class both ways at his option
and Sarvashri S.L. Chopral T.R. Bhasin, M.L. Anand and
H.L. Kundra will be entitled to travel by Air by
Economy Class both ways,

(iv) DaRIMO" ALLOATOCEt ACCOvIMODANION, TIP MONEY FTC.

sarvashri Xhosla, Chopra and thasin will be
entitled to split rates of daily allowances as admissible
to Grade I Officers during the period spent in the place
mentioned in para.1 above and reimbursement of actual
expenditure on tips subject to the maximum of 10% of
accommodation Charges under the split rates of daily
allowance or the fall inclusive' rate of D.A. in
accordance with the orders issued by the Ministries of
External Affairs and Finance from time to time.
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S/Shri Anand and Kundra will be entitled to split rates
fall inclusive' rates adTissible to Grade II Officers
in accordance with the orders issued by the Ministries
of 3xternal Affairs and Finance,

(v) CARRIAGE OF OFFICIAL PAPERS!
YEG official recoFTS uP17577 1:gs. during the

onward journey and 75 !cgs. during the return journey will
be carried at Government expense as air cargo.

40.T.A.1 MEDICAL FACIIaTTEs The Chai -man, Secretary,
Counsel . and PA. orrhe TratrL on will be entitled
to the facilities of medical treatment etc during their
stay at the place mentioned in para.' above, in accordance
with the orders contained in the Ministry of External
Affairs circular letter No. F.8(2)MP(00.,138/56),
30.11.1956 as amended from time to time.

(vii) ENTITLEMENT TO HEAD OF YISOION MEATMENT1 h r i
Khosla wil1 be entitre7 to 'Head of a Mlssion' treatment,
when nd;accompanied by his wife, terms of accommodation
during the neriod of deputation.

(viii) COgTINCENT EXPENDITURE ON HIRING aw TAngz.
I C ACc -1MMODATTCN, TyPEWRITERS ETC. AND

TANC2/TRAVELLING ALLa,TANCE TO
WITNTT,SSES.

Shri Khosla is authorised t n salction expenses on
hiring of taxis, hiring of office accommodation, hiring of
tynowriters etc. and grant of Daily Allowance/Travelling
Allagance to witnesses upto a total of flE,25,527/- (Rupees
twenty five thousand five hundred and twenty seven only)
(in local currency) at the place of their visit, in Taiwan
(Formosa) and an amount of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees one thousand
o1.2.1y) as transport charges during the stay of the delegation
at Hongkong,

3, The Commission of India, Hong Kong, are hereby
authorised to make payments of D.A. to Oarvashri Khosla,
Chopra Bhasin, nand and Kundra in local currency as
admissible to them during theitaT in the respective
places. They are also authorised to make payment to
Shri Khosla for incurring expenditure on hiring of taxis,
office accommodation, typewriters etc, and for 'va r
making payment of daily allowance/travelling allowance
to witnesses etc. as indicated in para.2 (viii) above.
They are anthorised to make pa-nents in question in
accordance with the terms sanctioned in this Crier without
waiting for any other authority. The Ministry of Finance
have agreed to this sanction being regarded as an authority
for payments.

contd...p03
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4. The expenditure involved will
re -appropriation from the sanctioned
the Ministry of Home Affairs for the

5. This sanction issues with the
tho Ministry of Finance ( Department
vide their U.n.N%4349-RF/73, dated

(R .D .KAPUR)
UNDER SECRETARY ir) GWERNMENT :751 INDIA.

be met by
budget grant of
year 1973-74,

concurrence of
of .axpenditure)
8.6.1973,

C(110Y T) :-

1, The Accountant General, Central Revenues, Now Delhi.
2, The Treasury Officer, New Delhi.
3, The Ministry ef Finance (Depth of Expenditure)N.Delhi
4, The Ministry of Finance (Doptt, of E.A.) Now Delhi.

e
...) 7 Boserve Bank of Inai0.N ew Delhi.

;1% Finance section, miti Ac.i dectien, M.H.A.
The Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi.
(Shri S.K. Uppal, Under Secretary)

8, Shri G.D. Khosla, Chairman, Netaji Inquiry Commission,
Reserve Bank Building, New Delhi.

9. Shri S.L. Chopral Secretary, Netaji Inquiry Commission
Reserve Bank Building, New Delhi.

10, Shri T.R. Rhasin. Counsel 0/1 Secretary, Netaji
Inquiry Cammission, New Delhi.

11, Shri M.L. Anand, P.S. to Chairman, Netaji
Inquiry Commission, New Delhi.

12, Shri H.L. Kundra, P.A. to Chairman, Netaji Inquiry
Commission s Now Delhi.

13. Netaji Inquiry Commissien,Reserve Bank Building,
New Delhi.

(R.D. KAFIR)
UNDER SECRETARY T.") GlVERNMENT DF INDIA

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action :-

The Commission of India, H -)NG UNG,

1,;.t1/--)°$"-
(R.D. KAPUR)

UNDER SECRETARY TD GOVERNMENT F INDIA.



iy)tz

LIED' .LS

E . Si. Kalour
Under secretary

D .0 .No .24/ 27/71-2ol

Shri  U jJa

tiSCO/33
IITTff

G O VE R N M EN T  C F hypr,"1/4,
'qi-ltog

I MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

New Delhi 110001
June 15, 1973

c7  c 7/F )/73

2-1 4/ 23
Please refer t o your d.o. letter

N o.C/55175/72-JP-Vol dated the 3rd  i iay,
1973 t o rat. iViathai, First 6ecretary, HiEji
Commission of India ? London, rezard ing'
collect ion of material concerning Netaji for
pres-entat ion before the Netaji Incy. i ry Commission.

2 . I shad be grateful i f you may kindly
inform us whether our iss1on in London have
been able to get the oriE inEJ copy of the m

3 . The Commission recui re the orij .nal
copy of the magazine ur en t ly, as thei r
argument session i s likely to start in the 1,c.ter
part of July, 1973.

Snri S . K. Uppal,
Under Secretary,
1. : inis t ry ii;xternaI A
New

Yours sincerely ,

KeTur

Zdrs ,



S.K. Upnal ,
Under Secret  . ry(J)

3

c Ii
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Dated 4'1 s t June ,1973

EJECT:- Collec t ion of mater ia l concerning Netaj i for
nresentAtion befo re Netaji Enquiry Commission .

Dear Snit . M..Ahai, r
Plea Pe refer t o our le t t e r No.  C/551/5/79 - J d te d

3rd May l)73, on the abo ve mentioned subject . I hud reques ted
you i n part icular t o ionic for a co ly o f the Magazine called
"INTERPR S'i published i n 1945 and h. tv ing references t o Netall .
The Minis t ry o f Home Affai rs have wri t+en t o u s ag An about
the urgent need o f the cony o f th 's Ma ga z in e . You are kind ly
reques ted t o le t u s know definitely a b u t the ava ilabil i ty
o f th is Magazine i n London.

Yours sincerely,

( S.X. UPrIAL )

Smt. Haien J.Mathai ,
First ecret;r7 ,
High Commi ssion o f India ,
IONDOF.

Copy t o Shri R.D.Iyer , Tinder Secret  t ry, Minis t ry o f
Home Affairs , New Delih i l with re ference t o his D. O. 7o .

dAte d  9 S.6 .7 3 .

Under Secretary(J )

(



S.L.CHOPRA
SECRETARY

MOST Itirm4DI4rs
57e00/73

111Ta. g:R.,..Tw- ,

1-1-0 / 73 GOVE R NM E NT O F IN D IA

ariil 7k wirri'm (4..k90)

1.).

NE T AJ I INQU IR Y COM M IS S IO N .0 9 7 0 ) ', . .

mfi 1 Rf4ig,I..?
Second Floor,  Reserve  Bank Building

Parliament Street ,  New Delhi -I,

,

D.O.Nu.3/13/73-NC JUN3 19, 1973,

Dear Shri Uppal, .

As you are aware, Ministry of Home Affairs,
Government of India, have sanctioned the deputation
of the Netaji Inquiry Commission for a visit to
Formosa in connection with the enquiry into the
circumstances leading to the disappearance of
Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose after 18th August, 1945.
A copy of the Order is enclosed.

2. The Commission consisting of five officers will
leave India on 8th July, 1973 ( as per itinerary
enclosed) for Hong Kong, where the party will stay
from the afternoon of 8th July, 1973 to 10th July,
1973, and proceed to Formosa on the 11th July, 1973.

3, I request that our Mission in Hong Kong may
kindly be approaohed for the following facilities
to be provided to the Commission for the under-
mentioned officers, for the said days:-

(1) Shri Justice G.D. Khosla, Chairman of the .
Commission ('Head of the Mission' status).

(ii) Shri S.L. Chopra, IA, Secretary to. the Commission.

(iii) Shri M.L. Anand, P.S. to the Chairman.

(iv) Shri H.L. Kundra, P.A. to the Chairman..

The fifth officer namely, Shri T.R. Bhasin,
Counsel of the Commission, will make his own arrangements
and the Mission in Hong Kong need not book accommodation
for him in Hong Kong.

FACILITIES TO BE PROVIDED:

(a) ACCOMMODATION: Accommodation on the approved
scale may be arranged for the above officers. The
Chairman ranks in S1.No.21 of the Table of Precedence
as a retired Chief Justice of a High Court.

t-RN

contd...p.2
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(from cre-Pwo)

(b) LIA1301 0FFI,C3R: An officer of an
appropriate rank in the 3mbassy knowing the
local language may be designated as the Liaison
Officer with the Commission to look after their
day to day needs.

(c) TaTQPOFT_L The Chairman and the Secretary
of the Commission may be received at the airport
on arrival and seen off on departure. At least
two staff cars may be deputed with a Liqison Officer
at the airport on arrival and departure.

4 . A copy of this letter is also being endorsed
to our Mission in Hong Kong.

Immediate action is solicited.

Shri S.K. Uppal, IFS,
Under Secretary (Japan),
Ministry of Faternal Affairs,
NEW =M k , -

Yours sincerely,

(3.T CHOPRA)



V. K. Nambiar,
Under Secretary(FE)

c / 50 5 /72
June 20, 1973

Q4
Please refer to a copy of a letter

from the Secretary of the Netaji Inquiry
Commission (1970) regarding their visit to
ilong Kong from 8th to 10th July, 1973.
Necessary facilities as detailed in their
letter referred to above may kindly be
provided to them.

Your sincerely,

Shri T.C.A. Rangachario
Third Secretary,
Commission of India,
Hong Kong

(V. K. liambiar)



4

csiltir7c.̀-;

Vsy,f,e)
ral111td1 i

-

07

No. HON.551(1)/71

riartrour4

I t, OOMMISSION OF INDIA
3 0 4 . A I A B U I L D I N G I . S T U B B S R O A D .

H O N G K O N G

c775'011)113

June 21, 1973
e. 1401 14.4.

' 34

Please refer to corresl,ondence resting with our telex.of
the 29th May regarding the visit of the Netaji Inquiry Commission to
Taiwan. 4,- .14,1, 11

i t  ' V" '

2. We have received a copy of a sanction issued by the ministry
of Home Affairs dated 15th June 1973 indicating the terms and conditions
of the Commission's visit to Taiwan for 7 days and Hong Kong for 2 days.
A copy of the sanction has been endorsed to Shri S.K Uppal, Under Secretary.

3. In your letter of the 25th May 1973, you have communicated
that the Government has permitted the Commission to visit Taiwan "provided
the Commission makes its own arrangements." The question is does it include
ensuring that they will be given visas to visit Taiwan if and when they
present their affidavits issued by this Commission to the Giviiikow Travel
Service? Chun% Vi

4. There has been a lot of correspondence in Octobeeco December 1970
) the question of visas for the Commission to go to Taiwan. At that time

twe had clear indication that the Taiwanese authorities would refuse to
give visas. This question does not appear to have been pursued since then.

I wonder whether any soundings have been made with the Taiwanese
Lthorities through non -governmental contacts which might give the Commission
reason to 'Alpe that visas will not be refused.

6.
soundings.

I presume the Ministry woulOot like us to make any informal

Kind regards,

i;d2CA) 1 . Ostyak.

st.i.

Shri K.K.S. Rana,
sfrai 444 A1.4.4.Deputy Secretary (EA),

Ministry of External Affairs,
4 46F 2 ov,4 New Delhi.

'Tz

Yours ,sincerely,

(L.N. Rangarajan)

tO ,

Igt<14



fQI
Plus. refer to your letter No.3ON.551(1)/71

dated June 21, rpm, regarding the visit of the Netaji
Inquiry Commission to Taiwan.

2. We are aware of the earlier correspondence
on the difficulties concerning obtaining a visa for Taiwan.
However, some months back the decision was taken that
the Government would have no objection to the visit of
the Inquiry Commission to Taiwan (which the Commission
itself has deemed to be most important and essential)
provided the Government was not called upon to make any
arrangements for the Taiwan visit. This qqestion was
taken up'yr stirs Samar adia, 1111), and on thd basis of his
suggestion it was decided that the Commission would use
ordinary travel channels to arrange visas, accomrodation,
etc. I may also add for your information that the
Commission was advised to take care not to do anything
which might lead to their visit being interpreted as
involving official dealings with the Taiwan Government*
It was also suggested that official contacts with the
Taiwan Government, particularly the Foreign Ministry
officials and prominenX leaders, should be avoided*

3. We would, therefore, confirm your presumption
that there would be no need for you to make any kind
of soundings on behalf of the Inquiry Commission
concerning the visa or any other aspect of the visit to
Taiwan.

Shri L. N. 114
Commissioner
# G KONG,



is: 1 c) IF 0- DP3
Mrs Helen J. Mathai
First Secretary(Pol)/ (A5(7)
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Dear Shri Uppal,

Please refer to your letter Nos.C/551/5/72-JP.II,

dated 3rd May and 21st June, 1973, regarding the magazine

"INTERPRESS".

2. I have exhausted every possible source in this country

which might have some information regarding the magazine.

But,unfortuntely, I have not been able to find any one who

has even vaguely heard of it.

3. The only "INTERPRESS" that exists as far as most journalis

know is the INTERPRESS NEW SERVICE, which was an American

Agency. You might like to try our Embassy in Washington

on this matter.

4. With reference to the Weekly Intelligence Review, there

is no record of this magazine in British circles. The

Economist us to have a similar Review, but this is not

the magazine you require.

5. Despite the fact that we seem to have pulled a blank

again, I am continuing my efforts to locate the magazine.

You may perhaps like to inform the Ministry of Home Affairs

that we have hitherto not been successful in acquiring it.

Regards,

IMEDIATE

v. INDIA HOUSE
ALDWYCH
LONDON
WC2B 4NA

June 2E, 1973

Shri S.K. Uppal
Under Secretary(J)
Ministry of E.A.,
New Delhi

0_9
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S .K. Topa',
Under Secretary (J).

lo .C/(51/5/72 -JP. July 4,1973.

Subject s Collection of material concerning Netaji
for presentation before Netaji Inquiry
Commission.

Dear Shri

Please refer to letter No:24/27/71-Poll. II dated
1st May 1973 from Kiri R.C. Iyer regarding the availability
of a magazine called "Interpress" in London. This magazine
is said to have been published by one of the occupying
powers in Germany after the end of the 2nd World War and had
contained references to Netaji.

2. ie had written to our High Commission in Lrndon
requesting them to make all efforts to collect a cloy of
the magazine. I am enclosing with this a cocy of letter
No.POD.69.9.7 dated 28th June 1973 receivtlfrom our High
Commission stating that despite their best efforts they
have not been able to obtain a cony of the ThTER tESS so far.

Shri Asok Gupta,
Under Secretary,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
New Delhi.

Encl. One

roi

Yours sincerely,

(S .K. Uppal)

1-f17
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3
COMMISSION OF INDIA

3 0 4 , AL A B U I L D I N G . 1, S T U B B S R O A D .

HONG KONG

June 261 1973

tit0-0 zqL

Just a line./Of acknowledge, with thanks,
your letter No.C/551/5/72-JP dated the 23rd Julie 1973
regarding the visit of the Netaji Inquiry Commission
to Taiwan. I am particularly grateful to you for
taking the trouble to explain the background in
detail.

Kind regards,

Shri K.K.S. Rana,
Director (East Asia),
Ministry of Extern Affairs,
New Delhi.

Yours sincerely,

L L
(L.N. Rangarajan)

4 'art.51,4 14-i co (:),A.A.4 0...a

co -es -r D j, ( g + , ) e . . . or s c ,Q. P rt o  L.Ps "T



NO.3/13/73-NC

:1.?r"ir

s

4.11 RrWTT

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

S.L.CHOPRA aivr/ sgr i t r i ( 4 4 0 )

SECR TARY NETAJI INQUIRY COMMISSION (1970)

tFa , f s i I riffigrr
Erif li440F,

Second Floor, Reserve Bank Building
Parliament Street, New Delhi -I «I NDI A.

MR 26, 1973*

\ I have the honour to V Yo%u-kind attention
to my D.O. letter No.3/13/73- C dated the 19th Jane,
1973 addressed to Mari S.K. Ural Under, Secretary

U S Ir L ) (Japan), Minittry of External ffairs, New Delhi, with
t'nnv tn vent rnsardinr thn fortheomine visit of the

Netaji Inquiry Commission to Hong Kong and Taiwan.
1 A copy of this letter is enclosed for ready reference.

2. The Netaji Inquiry Commission headed by Chairman
and accompanied with four officials will be reaching

44- Hong Kong on 8th July, 19734 at by 310. As already
- j requested, necessary facilities regarding the provision

of transport accompanied with a Liaison Officer to receive
the Commission's party at the Airportpn 'the abolie-
may kindly be made.

3. The Commission's party will be leaving Mug Kong
on the 11th July 1973 for Taiwan by CX 522. The Commission
will stay at Hong Kong from 8th to 10th July, 1973,with
a view to obtain necessary visas for going to Taiwan.

4. I shall be grateful for providing necessary arrangement
which may facilitate us to obtain the requisite visas for
the Oategory of persons indicated in the letter enclosed
herewith.

'3). 6°(44i /fds,h3
BY DIPLOMATIC BAg

Dear Commission,

5. It was also requested to arrange for booking of
accommodation in an appropriate hotel for all the members
of the party ( excluding Shri T.R. Bhasin, Counsel of the
Commission) in one hotel at Hong Kong according to the
entitlement of these officers.

6. I shall be highly obliged if you kindly confirm the
arrangements made at the earliest convenience, preferably
by a cable.

Netaji Inquiry Commission

A

High Commission of India,
HONG KONG.

P.T:o
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( from pre -pa ge )

N0.3/13/73 -NC JUNE 26, 1973.

Copy to Shri S.K. Uppal, IFS, Under A 4
Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry,/ -
of External Affairs, in continuation of my d.o.
of even number dated the 19th June, 1973.

-
(S.L.CHOPRA)
SECRETARY.
386270
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NO.24/6/72-Poll.II
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA/BHARAT SARKAR
MINISTRY JF H 1E AFFAIRS/GRIH MANTRALAYA

R

NEW DEIHI-1 JULY 3, 1973.'

SUBJECT: 7TSIT OF THE nTI.JI TITITIRY CoMMISSION TO
TAIL1AN (FORMOSA).

*  *  *  *

In continuation of this Ministry's Order No.24/6/71-
1)011.11, dated the 15th June, 1273, the President is pleased
to sanction that the period of deputation shall be 10 days
including 3 days' stay in Hong Kong, instead of 9 days
including 2 days stay in Hong Kong.

2. The president is also pleased to sanction that
Shri M.L. Anand, Private Secretary to Chairman whose pay plus
dearness pay is equal to ft.800/- per month shall also be
eligible for split rates of daily allowance as admissible to

External Grade I Officers during the period spent in the place of
'. deputation in accordance with the Ministry of/Affairs' letter

No. 9GA/681/1/69-Vo1.11(EAI/69/1/66) dated the 7th July, 1269.

3. This sanction issues with the concurrence of the
Ministry of Finance (Deptt. Expenditure) vide their
7.0.No.5138-HF/73 dated 2.7.1973.

(N/111- 1\-1 117

(ASOK GUPTA)
Under Secretary to Government of India

Copy to :
1. The Accountant General, Central Revenues, New Delhi.
2. The Treasury Officer, New Delhi.
3. The Ministry of Finance (Deptt. of Expenditure)

New Delhi.
4. The Ministry of Finance (Deptt. of E.A.) New Delhi.
5. Reserve Bank of India, New Delhi.

Finance Section, MHA/ Ac.I Section, MHA.
Ministry of Ext. Affairs, New Delhi (Shri S.K. Uppal, 7S)

8. Shri G.D. Khosla, Chairman, Netaji Inquiry Commlssio
9. Shri S.L. Chopra, Secretary, Netaji Inquiry Commission
10. Shri T.R. Bhasin, Counsel) C/O Secretary, Netaji

Incuiry Commission.
11. Shri M.L. Anand, P.'S. to Chairman, Netaji Inquiry

Commission.
12. Shri H.L. Kundra, P.A. to Chairman, Netaji Inquiry

C ommission.
13. Netaji Inquiry Cemmission i New Deli.

( ASOK GUPTA) , r
Under Secretary to Govt. of

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

The Commission of India, HONGKONG. .
(ASiOK GUPTA)

Trnder Secretary to Govt. of India.



-

INTLEX/5 HONGKONG 61 4.7 .1973-

FOREIGN NEW DELHI

F R S K UPPA',.. UNDER SECRETARY (JAPAN)

5 9

11
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AE ) of  p r i v ea
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ar e o r:  0 3- 1-41,tor . ;

PLEASE CONVEY FOLLOWING MESSAGE TO S L CHOPRA SECRETARY "

NETAJI ENQUIRY COMMISSION QUOTE YOUR LETTER NO. 3/1 3/ 73 -NC

1,1 IDATED JUNE 26 19 / 3 STOP COMMIS ION WILL BE MET AT THE 1),

AIRPORT BY LIAISON OFFICER STOP SUITABLE ACCOMMODATION

IN HONGKONG RESERVED STOP TNO CARS WILL BE HIRED STOP

AIR INDIA BOOKING ACCOMMODATION AT TAIPEI UNQUOTE STOP

°W IND

RAT. GN ND2899

FURL IGN ND2899

FOREIGN ND2899

HX4oLi4 COMIND

PLS ACK+?

FOREIGN ND2899

-- HX4u.34 COMIND

F t

{ g

A t

, A ,

s.

I f /7 17
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MIEDIATE

MINISTRY OF EXTERYAL AFFAIRS
(East Asia Divis ion)

Repro duced belaw i s a co ny of a Telex
Massage received fro m our C3tr in1ssion in  Ho n g Kong : -

" YOUR LETTER 10 .3 /1 3 / 73 -NC DAMD rINE V , 1973 .
COMMIMION WILL BE MET AT TRW ATPPOPT BY ITAISON

OFFICER . SUITABLE AX0MROULTION IN HONG KONG

RESERVED . V10 MRS WILL BE HIRED . AIR INDIA

BOOKING ACC 0:MDAT ION AT TAIP EI. "

(S  .K .
t in d e r Secretary (Japan )

4.7. 19 7 3

1 . Shr i S.L. Chopra ,
Secretary, l ieta j i Enr lu i ry Comnis s ion ,
Rese rve Bank of Ind ia Building,
Parl iament Street ,
New Delhi.

2 . Shri Asok Gupta ,
tJnd r Secre t  , ry,
Mlnist ry of Home Affairs ,
New Delhi .

c

MEA u.o .No.C/M11772-JP  a l dated 4th July 19 7 3
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Two recall
Netaji's
plane crash

TAIPEI, July ft: A 48 -year -old
Taiwanese and former private in I
the Japa nese army . cla imed here ;
today he had .guarded the remains
of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose
following his plane crash on
August 18, 19 4 5. .

Mr. Chang Chuan. a retired cm-
ployee of the state-owned Taiwan
:power company, also cla imed he
had personally delivered the re-
mains of Netaji Bose for cretna-
tion.

An Indian i n g l l i f y O t ) i m u i s s i o n ,

headed by Mr. 6 . D. Khosla, is
arriving here next Wcoinesday in
an attempt  to establish the circum-
stances of the "disappearance - in
Taipei of Nztari Bose a few days, .
3 f i e r inc Japanese su riender
194.s.

1 he local "Chi no -India -Burma.
Ceylo.n cultural and economic asso
ela t ion" has urged Chinese citizens
to help the commission,

Mr. Chang told the mass circu-
lation "United ,Dailly-;  he had been
ordered to guard the coffin of
Netaji Bose at  the former Japanese
army hospital in southern

He said Neraii Buses coffin was
too big to be sent into the incin-
erator. The:-eforc his remains had
to be tran,derred into a small crov.

He said he had seen another
injured Endian. believed to he
Netaji Bose's seeretaty, shouting in
the ward at the army hospital.

He said the plane which was
piloted by a Japanese lieut 1ant
erashM at the Taipei sungshan
(Pine Tree mountUinl airport short-
ly after take -off. The pilot was .
badly injured.

The "United Da ily - further
quoted a reader. t a n Ming Yi, as
saying he also witnessed the plane
crash. Lan was an  a irport construc-
tion supervisor at the time,

H e said he had heard that the
plane had carried several senior
Japanese 'officers and Naltiables. It
crashed about 30 km after takeoff.

He said he had heard from an
airport scatty "an Indian alsb died i
in there," a remark which remained
deep in his memory.--AFP. ,
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Telegram
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/7 .sEcnEll

From: Comind Hong Ke-ng
To : Foreign New Delhi

IMEDIATE
NO.58.

36?-,b-fra0/2y

1.'2i7 
COB NO. 07722

DTG JULY 11111
DTR JULY ilimo
YEAR ' 1973

RANA from RANGARAJAN

Netaji Fnell:Iiry.Commission left for Taipei this

evening as scheduled.

itAl2

Palm MINISTER:SECY TO Piv. : FM : MOS : FE3 : SECY E
SECY W : AS ED : AS AS, : JS PP : JS XP JS EA DIR COORD:
DI A : US NCO : CAB SECY SECY(RaA 'IAG)(2) : CHAIREAN JIC.
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Ministry of External Affairs

(East Asia Division)

Hindu......... ............Madras

24, -
Dated ......

is_
-mrs. M M 7t o r m o s a A n n o y e e o v e r Jungian

Official's "Faux Pas"
From K. V. Narain

T A I P E I ( F o rm os a) J u l y 11.
A d i p l om at i c Fa u x Pas com-

mi t t e d by an official of I nd i an
Adm i n i s t ra t i ve S e rv i ce , wh e -
t h e r wi t t i ngl y o r unwi t t i n gl y,
has ve ry ne ar l y t o rp e d oe d t h e
wo r k of t h e Khos l a i n qu i r y
commi s s i on on N e t a j i Bose ,
e ve n be fo re i t s ar r i v a l he re
to -day.

M r . S . 1.. C h op ra , S e c re t ar y
of t h e C ommi s s i on wr o t e a
l e t t e r f r o m I nd i a t o t h e au t ho -
ri t i e s h e r e on t h e p ropos e d
visi t of t h e C ommi s s i on and

, ad d re s s e d i t to t h e "Go ve r n -
me n t of F o r m os a , F or e i gn De-
p a r t m e n t " . T h i s l ack of diplo-
mat i c t a c t m a d e se ns i t i ve offi-
c i a l s  o , t he Nat i onal i s t C h i ne s e
Go v e r n m e n t h e r e fu r i ous .

W h e t h e r I nd i a re cogn i s e s
t h e K u o m i n t a n g Go v e r n me n t
he re a s t he Go v e r n m e n t of

, C h i na o r no t , i t is a fac t t ha t
It cal ls itse l f as t h e "G o v e r n -
me n t  o f  t h e  R e p ub l i c  o f  C h i na "
How an official co m mu n i c a -
t i on . w a s  ad dr e s s e d  i n t h i s  man-
ne r  r e ma i n s  a  m ys t e r y ,  b e c a u s e
o t h e r I nd i an official o r ga n s
l i ke t he S t a t e T r a d i n g Corpo-
ra t i on a n d t h e Mi ne ra l s an d

" . 1 "

Me tals T r a d i n g C orp ora t i on
whi ch have cons i de r ab l e co m-
me r c i a l re l a t i ons wi th T ai wa n ,
a l wa ys add re s s t he i r l e t t e r s to
t he "R e p ub l i c of C h i n a" .

T h e Go v e r n me n t he r e had
al mos t de c i de d to re f us e t he
Commi ss i on e n t r y to t he is land
bu t fo r t he t i me l y he l p by
f r i e nds of Indi a he re , par t i cu -
la r l y P ro f . T ao Y u n g , Chai r -
ma n of t h e F or e i gn Affai rs
C om mi t t e e of P a r l i am e n t , who

, .s ucceeded in c l e a r i ng t h e mis-
un de r s t a nd i ng . Vi sas we re

I gi ve n on t h e i n t e rce s s i on of
bo t h t he India -China -Burma
c u l t u r a l As socia t ion of T ai pe i
o f  wh i ch  P ro f .  T a o  i s  C h ai r ma n ,
an d t h e India -Free  -China
F r i e n ds h i p Socie t y in Delhi .
Al t hou gh visas have be e n gi-
ven fo r e n t r y of t he Com-
mi ss ion m e m b e r s an d fo r Mr.
S a m a r  G u h a , M P  an d C on ve n or
of t h e N at i onal C om mi t t e e t o
a ,s1st t he Ne t aj i I n qu i r y Corn.
mi s s ion , i t i s un l i ke l y t h a t t he
Go v e r nm e n t he r e will gi ve an y
official co -o pe ra t i on un l e s s a
p r o p e r co mm un i c a t i o n is ad -
d re s s e d t o i t .

How e ve r , i t i s
t h a t t h i s obs t ac l e

un de rs t o od
is l i ke ly to

be ov e r co me wh e n Mr. Chopra ,
o n ar r i v a l h e r e addre s s e s a
f re s h co mm un i c a t i o n to autho-
ri t ie s he r e  i n t h e p r op e r fo rm.

S t ra n ge l y , t h e Commi s si on
whi ch pa t e n t l y ca n no t makc
an y he ad wa y he re wi t hou t offi
cial co - ope ra t i o n , has no t s
f a r ad dr e s s e d an y l e t t e r to the
R e pub l i c of C h . na Gov e rn me n
re qu e s t i ng he l p a n d co -opera
t ion

--Ac c or d i n g t o Mr- S oma,

Guha, t h e Go v e r n me n t is wil-
l i ng t o co -o pe ra t e wi t h the
Commi s s i on pr ov i d e d  t he la t t e i
f n r m a l l y l a n n r n a r h a t i t f a r mc b

I.

Howe ve r , wh at t he Commi s -
sion will ach i e ve he re re m ai ns ;
in dou b t , be caus e of t he long
l aps e o f  28 ye a rs si nce Ne ta j i ' s
r e p o r t e d de a t h , t he pas s i ng
aw a y  o f  ma n y  p o s s i b l e wi tnes s-
es a n d t h e fade d me mo r i e s of
o t h e r s u rv i v i ng wi tne ss es .

Me anwhi l e , local ne w s p ape rs
te le vis ion a n d rad i o ye s t e rday
ga ve fu l l pub l ic i t y to Mr. Sa
m a r Gu h a ' s P re s s confe re nce
wh e n he e xp l a i ne d t he objec-
t i ve s of t h e C ommi s s i on 's vi-
si t .

*
40



No .C/551/5/72 -JP.

GOVERN=NT OF INjIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIAS

(EAST ASIA DIVISION)

CONFIDENTIAL
IMMEDIATE

"South Block"
New Delhi.

July 17, 1973

I am enclosing a copy of a news item Which appeared
in the HINDU of 12th July iv75 on the visit of the Netaji
Inquiry Commission to faiwan.

2. The news item states,inter-alia, that the Indian
official agencies such as the sTC MMTC waich have consider-
able commercial relations with Taiwan address their letters
to the "Republic of China". would like an urgent clari-
fication from you whether in fact letters are addressed to
"Taiwan" or "Republic of China".

(V. K. -Nambiar)
Under Secretary(FE)

c

Shri M.M.Gupta,
Chief Mkg. Manager,
State Trading Corpn.,
Chanderlok Bhawan,
New Delhi.

End: One

Q,J1f/

17
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6011%...,4541V OF 11.4w1A
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFIAlt

(WW1 ASIA DIVISVIN)

14
. DI

nsoutb Ulock"
New

July 17, 1u73

I an enclosing a copy et a as appeared
La the AINAI of 12th July 1973 ea tee visit of the Nets41
Inquiry Cammlamion to jaitan.

2 . Tile the indica
official agencies such as toe SI% mac
able commercial relations v,ith lkiiman address thtir letters
to the *Republic of (Aline. v'e would like an .ur4ant
fication from you Whethcr in fact 'utters are eddresued to
*Taiwan or °Atpublic of Mina*.

Shri S. Ramudhandran,
ahairman,
Minerals & Metals trading Corpn.,

ress Building,
Xew Delhi.

One

(Y. K . mus1o,1210
Under Seeretary(Fr)

CI-,



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(EAST ASIA DIVISTON)

CONFIDENTIAL
MOST IMMEDIME

I am enclosing a copy o f a ne ws i tem ui l i c h appe are d
i n the HINDU of 12t h July ,1973 on the vi s i t o f the Netaj i
Inquiry Commi ssion t o Taiwan, whi ch i s

2 . would l ike to  have yo ur clarification whe t he r
a l e t ter was written by the Secre tary o f the Commission t o
the "G o v ernment o f Fo r mosa " . We would also l ike t o know
whe the r Shri Samar Guha had actually sought the assistance
and coopera t ion o f the Ta iwanese Government .

3 . This l e t ter is sues on the direct ion of the
Director (E A ) .

(V. K. Nambiar)
Under Secretary(FE)

M.A.A (Shr i R.V as udevan.DY . SecretarvY. New Delhi .
U. O .N o . dated 17.7.1973.

End : ,e

1 (

17
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KINIST1'S OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(East Asia Divsion)

HINDUSTIN STANDJ,RD --- CALCUTTA

Dated: Q> )

/ Taiwanese official gathers
information on Netaji

T A I P E I , J U L Y f o r m e r
w o r k e r a t a J a p an e s e , A i r B a s e
i n T a i p e i ' r e c a l l s g u a r d in g t h e
c a s k e t of S u b h a s C h a n d r a B os e .
w h o s e f a t e is st i l l co ns i d e r e d
u n k n o w n , a. T a h v a n e s e official
s a i d ye s t e r d a y r e p o r t s A P .

M r . T a o Y u n g , t h e official
s a i d b e h a s be e n co l l e c t i ng In-
f o r m a t i o n o n B o s e '  f o r a s e ve n .
m e m b e r i n q u i r y co m m i s s i o n

ih e a d e d by M r . G. D . I t h o s l a
d u e i n T a i p e i ne x t W e d n e s d a y
T h e c o m m i s s i o n , i n q u i r i n g i n t o

. e x a c t l y wh a t h a p p e n e d t o B o s e
h a s v i s i t e d M a n i l a , S i n ga p o r p
a n d o t h e r A s i a n ci t i e s .

T h e  J a p a n e s e s a y B os e ,
e f fo r t s t o f r e e I n d i a f r o m Br i-
t i s h ru l e b r o u gh t h i m i n t o a
w a r t i m e al l i a n c e wi t h J a p a n .
w a s k i l l e d i n a p l a n e c r a s h on
T a i w a n in A u g u s t 1945. R e -
m a i n s s a i d t o be h i s a r e in a
t e m pl e n e a r T o k yo .

M r . T a o - s a i d M r . C h a n g
C hi l an , 68, o f  T a i p e i ,  r e p o r t e d  h e
ha d s e e n B o s e ' s c a s k e t a t s

A r m y ho s p i t a l In
T a i pe i . ( T a i w a n w a s ru l e d hy

J a p a n f r o m 1895 un t i l a f t e r
wo r l d W a r I I ) .

" I r e m e m b e r c l e a r l y be caus e .
I s t ood gu a r d b e f o r e t h e c a s k e t
a l t o ge t h e r f o r 24 h o u r s " M r

. T a o _ qu o t e d M r . C h a n g a s
s a y i n g . M r . C h a n g co u l d no t
he c o n t a c t e d ye s t e r d a y .

M r . T a o s a i d M r . C h a n g to l d
h i m t h e n a m e "H a n d o r a  ) 3 o h s u "
- - a J a p a n e s e p h o n e t i c s pe l l i ng
w a s w r i t t e n i n J a p a n e s e o n t h e
ca s k e t , a n d t h a t h e l a t e r w a s
a m o n g a g r o u p of m e n o r d e r e d
to c r e m a t e B o s e ' s bod y, M r
T a o s a i d M r . C h a n g d o e s not .
k n o w w h a t w a s d o n e w i t h t h e
as h e s .

A n o t h e r T a i p e i m a n . M r . L a n
Ing-Y i , 49, t o l d M r . T a o t h a t h e
w a s d i g g i n g t r e n c h e s f o r the
J a p a n e s e a t t h e a i r p o r t on
A u gu s t 18, 1945, w h e n he s a w
f l ame s f r o m a c r a s h e d a i r
p l an e . H e s a i d he w a s to l d
l a t e r t h a t s o m e r a n k i n g of f i ce r .
a n d a n I n d i a n w e r e a b o a r d .

I n v e s t i ga t i o n s i n t o B o s e 's
d i s a p p e a r a n c e h a v e b e e n go i n g
o n f o r n e a r l y 20 ye a r s ,

c,
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Dated: / Iw'7 - ? 3

Indian MP
doubts Netaii's
death in Taipei

T A I P E I , J U L Y
S u b h a s C h a n d r a B os e , r e p o r t e d
k i l l e d i n a n a i r c r a s h h e r e 28
ye a r s a go , m i g h t st i l l be a l i v e
a n d u n d e r d e t e n t i o n i n t h e
S o v i e t U n i o n , a c c o r d i n g t o a
v i s i t i ng I n d i a n m e m b e r of P a r -
l i a m e n t , r e p o r t s R e u t e r .

T h e M P , M r S a ma r G u h a ,
s a i d t h e r e w a s n o c o n v i n c i n g
e v i d e nc e t h a t N e t a j i B o s e d i e d
In t h e p l a n e c r a s h .

M r G u h a s a i d N e t a j i B o s e
m i g h t h a v e f l own t o t h e S ov i e t
U n i o n t o s e e k R u s s i a n he l p i n
r i d d i n g I n d i a of B r i t i s h ru l e .

I t w a s pos s i b l e t h a t h e w a s
u n d e r de t e n t i o n s o m e w h e r e i n
S i be r i a , M r G u h a a d d e d .

B u t a f o r m e r J a p a n e s e A r m y
pr i v a t e '  s a i d i n a n e w s p a p e r i n -
t e r v i e w pu b l i s he d h e r e h e h a d
s e e n N e t a j i B o s e 's bod y.

C h a n g C h u a n , 48, of T a i p e i ,
t o l d t h e U n i t e d D a i l y N e w s h e
h a d be e n on c r e m a t i o n de t a i l
a n d t h a t N e t a l i B o s e ' s bo d y
w a s c r e m a t e d i n T a i p e i t h re e  
d a y s a f t e r t h e c r a s h .

A c o m m i s s i o n of i n q u i r y f o r m -
e d i n I n d i a t o d e t e r m i n e N e t a j i
B o s e ' s f a t e wil l a r r i v e h e r e on
W e d n e s d a y t o c a r r y o u t i n ve s -
t i ga t i on s .



Ministry of ExternalAffairS
(East Asia Division)

INDIAN EXPRESS

Dated ........

ittosla panel
looking for
Netaji's nurse

TAI P E I , J u l y 13 ( ( A P ) .
T h e I nd i an mission inve st i gat ing

the fa t e of Net aj i S ub ha s h C h a n -
d r a Bose, who di sappeare d In
1945, is  looki ng for a fo rme r J a p a n -
ese ar my nurs e believed to be the
"Witness" in an inves t iga t ion re-
po rt publ i shed in 195(3.

, , T 9 e r r . r t 1n n I . . 4 4 1 .
01a 1.1.. 1. * V

mission he re would be comple ted, '
sa id t he group 's s poke s man . The
Gove r nme n t he re is t ryi ng to help - - - - - - - -
u s . ' '

The  nu rs e , ident i fied as Cheng Pl .
hsl a, repo rte dly at te nde d on Neta-
i i a t a J apa ne s e ar my hospi tal
in Taipe i , where re port s Said he
was take n af t e r a pl ane cras h on
Augus t 18. 1945.

Accord ing to t he 1956 report
wh i ch t he s poke s man said wah
compiled by an I nd i an journal ist
who visi ted Taipe i in 1946, tha
nurs e sa i d s he s aw Ne ta j i died
short l y af t e r the c r a s h .

No fu r t h e r ident i fica t ion of the
nurs e was given in the 1956 re-
po r t . S h e was re port ed to have  ,
been i n he r mi d 30's a t t he t ime of
the c r a s h .

T h e Inqui ry commissi on, headed
by M r G . D . Kliosla, he ld he ar -
ings al l da y today, i t s th i rd day
i n  T a i p e i . A
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INDUST.AN ST.AINTDLAD

Dated: ? " 2

- - - CALCUTTA

Netaji probe body
looking for a
Japanese nurse

T A I P E I , J U L Y
I n d i an mi s s i on i nv e s t i ga t i ng t he
fa t e of N e t a j i S u b h a s C h a n d r a
Bos e , w h o d i s a p p e a r e d i n 1945,
is l oo k i ng fo r a  f o r m e r J a p a n e s e
A r m y n u r s e be l i e ve d t o be t h e
"w i t n e s s " i n a n i nve s t i ga t i on
re p o r t pu b l i s he d in 1956, s a ys
AP .

"I f w e c a n l oc a t e t h e nu r s e ,
ou r mi s s i on h e r e wi l l be c o m -
p l e t e d , " sa i d t h e gr o up ' s
s p ok e s m an . "T h e G o v e r n m e n t
he re is t r y i n g to he l p

T h e nurs e , ide n t i f i e d a s
C h e n g P i -h s i a , re p o r t e d l y a t -
t e n de d on N e t a j i a t a J a p a n e s e
A r m y hos p i t a l in T ai pe i , w h e r e
re p o r t s s a i d he w a s t a k e n af t e r
a p l a ne cr a s h o n A u g u s t 18,1945i



Ps'i IN ISTiY OF EXTERNAL AF FA IRS
(Eas t Asia Divs ion )

INDUST LN STANDARD - CALCUT T A

D a t ed : g - 7 -7 7

AO proof found

of Netaji's death

in Taipei : Guha
T AIP EI , J U L Y 17. ---The

Mission inq u i r ing i n t o  t h e  f a t e
of  N e t a j i Su b ha s ha ndra  Bose
h a s "fo u n d no proof w h a t -
so e v e r " th a t Neta j i d ied in
Ta ipei , M r Sa m a r G u ha , M P
a n d mission aide, sa id toda y,
r e p or t s A P .

J a p a n e s e re p or t s in 1945
sa id Bose died in a pl a n e
cr a s h in T a ipei whi le fleeing
f r o m Br i t i sh a u thor i t i es .

' ' S o m e re p o r t s by Br i t i sh
a n d U S int el l ig en ce hi n t e d

Bose ha s esca ped fr o m T a ipei
t o  t h e So v ie t  U n io n " ,  Mr  G u h a
sa i d in a w r i t t e n st a t e me nt .

M r G u h a  i s no w in Ta ipei
to assist t h e ini fu li f Yii ission
ha a de d b y M r G D KhoSla ,
w h o did not co m me n t o n t h e
possib i li ty of Bose's de a t h in

e re p o r t e d cra sh .

T h e mission a r r i ved in T a i -
pei on J u l y 11 a nd ha s qu es-
t i on ed 15 per sons, w h o cla im
to ha v e k no wl ed ge of Bose 's
d e a t h or t h e pl a n e cra sh .
T a i pei is t h e mission 's se v e n t h
a n d final invest i ga t ion si t e .

A d e b a t e on Bo s e ' s  r e p o r t e d
d e a t h wi l l b e h e l d  i n S e p t e m -
be r i n India , M r G u h a sa id .

T h u mission vi si t ed Si n ga -
pore , Ra ng o on , Sa igon, J a p a n ,
Ku a l a L u m p u r a n d Ba ng k ok .

T h e eight  -member gr ou p
wi l l l e a v e for In di a to m or r ow .



Ministry of External AffArs
Aft, (East Asia Division)

Dated:

Hindustan Times, New Delhi

743.* 7"

,
6etaji death
; in Taipei not
established

T AI P E I , J u l y 17 (AP ) T h e
ission i nq u i r i ng i n t o t he fa t e of
.e t a i l S u b h a s C h a n d r a B os e has

I 1 0 1 1 / 1 1 6 0  B O p r o m W I l e L 3 L I C V e l

I he  4 , , W  i n  T ai p e i ,  M r  S a m ar  G u ha ,
age-, said -m a z y .

T a r t a n a s a 4irt I G A R e a l r l I
. 4  4 ) . 1 4 1 . . 1 / A l a e r a

N e t a j i d i e d i n a p l ane cr as h in
T ai pe i wh i l e fl ee ing f r o m Br i t i s h
au t ho r i t i e s .

"S o m e re po r t s b y Br i t i s h an d
U.S. in t e l l ige nce h i n t e d Bose h a d
e s ca pe d f r o m T ai pe i to t he S ov i e t
U n i on , " M r G u h a s a i d i n a

i t te n s t a t e me n t . ;
M r G u h a is n o w i n T ai pe i to

as si st t he i n q u i r y mi s s i on he a de d
b y M r G. D . Khos l a , w h o d i d no t
co m me n t o n t he poss i bi l i t y of
Bos e 's de a t h i n  t h e  r e p o r t e d  cr a s h .

T he mi s s i o n  ar r i ve d  i n  T ai pe i  on
J u l y 11 an d  ha s  q ue s t i o n e d 15  pe r -
s o ns  wh o cl a i m  t o  h a v e  k no w l e d ge
of  B o s e 's d e a t h  o r  t h e p l an e cras h .

T ai pe i is t he mi s s i on 's s e ve n t h
a n d fi na l inve s t i ga t i on si t e .

A de ba t e on Bos e 's re po r t e d
de a t h wi l l be he l d i n S e R t e m be r
i n Ind ia , M r G u h a

T h e mi ss ion vis i t ed ,,Singapore ,
R angoon , S ai gon , J a p a n , K u a l a
L u m p u r a n d B a n g k o k

T h e e i gh t  -me mbe r gr ou p wi l l
l e ave fo r I nd i a t o m o r r o w .
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Minis try of External Affairs
(East Asia Divis ion)

C . /

The Pat rio t 7 New Delhi

Dated:

No proof of
Nletaji death in

Taipei
T AIPEI , J u ly 17 (A P )

P E mission inqui ring into the
fa te Neta ji Su bhas Chandra

Bose has "found no proof what-
soever "  t ha t  Bose died in  T a ipei ,
Mr Sa ma r Guha, MP, mission
aide, sa id today.

J a pa nese repor t s in 1945 said
Bose died in a plane crash in
Ta ipei whi le fleeing from the
Br i t ish  au thor i t ies .

"Some repor t s by British and
US intell igence hinted  Bose ha d
esca ped from Taipei to the So-
viet Union." Mr Guha said in a
wr i t t en sta t ement .

Mr Guha is now in Taipei to
assi st  the  inqu i ry  mission hea ded
by Mr G. D. Khosla , who did
not comm ent on the possibili ty
of Bose 's dea th in the repor ted
cra sh .

T he mission arr ived in Taipei
on 1 1  J u ly  a nd h a s qu est ioned 1 5
per sons who cla i m to  ha ve k now-
ledge of Bose 's dea th or the
plane cra sh .

Ta ipei is the  mission 's seventh
and final investigat ion sit e.

A deba te on Bose 's r epor ted
death will be held in Septem-
be r in  India ,  Mr Gu ha said .

T he mission visi ted Singa-
pore , Ra ngoon, Saigon, J a pa n,
Ku ala Lu mp u r and Bangkok.

T he eight -member grou p will
l ea v e for  Ind ia  tom or r ow.



MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(East iisia Division)

..

T IMES OF INDIA, NEW DELHI

4 DATED: 1cl 7 7x

i
fW rung Address
II o w needless misunderstandings

can be created between coun-
tries unwittingly has once again
been C i r . r n n r , Q t t . . . _uy a na l ea U c t a l

I who is secretary t n t h ,
commission of inquiry consisling
of Mr. G. D. Khosla. a former

1. .,,soce or toe Punjab High
I C . ,

Many readers perhaps need to
be reminded that Mr . Khosla has
been busy for some time investi-
gating whether Netaji Subhas
Chandra Bose is dead or alive.

For this purpose, he, along with
some aides, had -gone to Taiwan

.._
where Mr . Bose is said to have
died in a plane crash 28 years,
ago. But his labours in Taiwan
were practically ruined even before
they began. The authorities there'
all but turned him back.

IThis was because they took seri-
ous offence to a letter addressed
to them by the commission's se-
cretary. - For, i t bore the address:
"The Government of  Taiwan", not
"The Republic of China" which

, is the proper off icial nomencla-
ture I

There may be something entirely
pathetic about the laiwanese pre-
tension of ruling the entire land-
mass of China; but anyone want- '
ing to do official business ' with
fatpei must be prepared to res-
pect its sensitivities. ,

I Other governments are not less
(sensitive by any means. For exam-
ple, the government of Iran once

. got very angry because someone
I called i t the government of Persia.
1 There was a t ime when Pakistani .
1 off icials and diplomats took delight

l
in referring to this country as
Bharat rather than India. But the ;
practice ended abruptly: after a curi-
ous exchange of letters between the

. late Raja Ghaznafar A l i Khan and
- Mr. Mohammed Yun.us, who then

headed the Pakistani and Indian
embassies in Baghdad respectively.

Mr. Yunus, now secretary to the
;Foreign Trade Ministry, received a
letter from Mr. Khan describing
him as "Charge D'Affaires of
Bharat," and promptly sent a reply
to "the Ambassador of Qabristan
(graveyard)."

Travel Bug
TNCIDENT ALLY, it is far from

clear why Mr . Khosla should .
have taken the trouble to go to Tai-.

Iwan at all. .
Any record that the Taiwanese (

government still has about the planet
crash in which Mr. Bose is suppos-
ed to have died could be easily ob-I

1 tained through the
of course, that the request was ad-
dressed to the appropriate authori-
ty in Taipei "properly."

' But it seems that. having under-
taken a leisurely tour of several
South -East Asian countries includ-
ing Singapore, Thailand, Malaysia
and South Viet Nam, the Khosla
commission could not have lef t;
Taiwan out of its itinerary.

Indeed, the truth is that as soon
as a cornmisIsion of any kind is
appointed these days it gets bitten
by the travel bug; its members
usually find some pretext or the
other to go abroad,

Some M.P.s, asked to investigate
, the possibility of inland navigation
I in this country two years ago.
I ivomntly sought the Prime Minis-. _
'ter's permission to go to Europe to
l a t u r i v r i v e r navigation there!
- - ;1-.;fie rate at which things are OA

ling wrong at Palam airport is p
mire indication that a high-powered
delegation of the Civil Aviation
Department wil l soon depart for
foreign lands to "study in depth"
the nroblern of the safety of air
travel.,
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Rangaohori
Third Secretary

No.HON.551(1)/71.

(Fn\n) 5--c11-R9/13
.9 T,

OONINIISSI64 OF INDIA
3 0 4 , A1A B U IL D IN G 1, STU B B S  R O A D .

t i t_itjHoNG KONG
1 .i)a,e (Lasoii.)

a
-

July 6, 1973.

kAj /10

1'1?
I am enclosing photostat copies of news reports

regarding the visit of the Netaji Enquiry Commission to
Taiwan and translations of reports from the Ta Kung Pao
and the Hong Kong Times regarding the same. The To Kung
Pao report is an AFP despatch while the Hong Kong Times
is a CNA despatch. The same item has also been carried
by the Wah Kiu Yat Po based on a Pan Asia despateh and
the Sing Tao Jib Pao based on the CNA despatcki The
contents are more or less the same as the Ta Kung Pao
and the Hong Kong Times.

Yours sincerely,

Shri V. 12Tambiar,
Under Secretary (p)/+
MEA (Videsh MantralaYa),
New Delhi.

44- \-4 44.1p1 e-TAQ
\cv

tim,e clz.vt2 111/0-
-

f , C VV)

1144 (Trrtut,t,*"1,1_ [Ge bhp Coad -k rAkati 'or e":
, _ Eritirf Albeatjovjs v4 i 4 W v -e A-T

NWk -air p , 1 r I It o-k-ovni 04__cts_k. muoia

-11

tAv-4--frf

cuiviCe



-

im --  ,
i

t ;  17 A., , ' i': ,. IA tf,P .it,:_ t % 4
- i :1'. P' ,- -.s. 7-t i  P r  E  l l EC ..... ) : A

LL
L4 ...1-

.11. Ifr ifi kk'.riti ti ift * -- til iit ---- 1---s / , * * * 41 fffP'3 Fl th: 1 4
/ 9 fq IA *

:Pi 01; / iII i'i reJ 4:: ?.̀/ --/ ' e C.
67 PI n,"...-t 141 - - - --T---

*101*1111 111-Jil >LA.i z)t (. . .
*Pft itt IA YR , Fit WA/ / If

A *Ict. i t 4 i
n 111 VI-. , 1P. ft a RI P
4: ).1 H PT't / / '14: ii.

F,:'' I t f i
1ff s VS tft -ii- tti 1:1' v fi ) 1--i

kL.. j * / ..., ...

. - / S i . .4 C
n ft' , 4 , .: 4 ,.. . ,

i 4c r ;..14
41 ;

_ v.." l'2-.; fi. -0 - !A

r t t ,,  ; t -,t i fil!'.41 .4.0 i t
., . , RIM P3* v- '. . i

1g Yr!,

i

M / / fIL

-

.4;
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Hong Kong Tim4's
CNA Taipei - 3rd July, 1973 (Translation)

India will send officials to Taiwan to investigate
the circumstances of Bosels death.

Seven members of the Investigation Commission appointed

by the Government of India, will fly to Taiwan on the 11th of

this month/in order to investigate the death of Bose, a leader

of the "Free India" movement, 28 years ago in a plane crash

in Taiwan.

The Head of this Commission appointed by the Government of

India is Justice Khosla and it is expected that the members of the

Commission would stay in Taiwan for a week. It is hoped that

people from various walks of life who have any information regarding

Bose would give it to the Commission.

The Commission also hopes that the concerned bodies of the

Government would also give the necessary assistance. During the

concluding years of the Second World War Bose planned to have an

alliance with Japan - and with the help of the Japanese might expel

the British forces froM India, and because of this he came to Japan

and Taiwan to have contacts with the Japanese. On the 18th August,

1945, the Japanese plane in which Bose was flying crashed near

Taiwan but the circumstances are not clear.

* * i t * *



- .

Ta Kung Pao - 3rd Aly, 1973 - Translation

Indian Delegation will visit Taiwan

The Taiwanese English language daily, China Daily News, today

reported that an official Indian delegation will arrive here on the

11th of July to investiga#e the death of an Indian national leader.

It is said that this Indian leader died in an air crash which
was

occurred in Taipei on the 18th of August, 1945, which/the third day

after the declaration of the unconditional surrander by Japan.

This Indian leader is called Bose and during the Second World
tno-

War he was the 1 a er of the "Free India" hieh-

aridand was the leader of the Indian national army. The "Free India"

movement was based in Singapore.

The China Daily News said that the circumstances in which the

plane crashed in Taipei was not clear. The Indian investigation

team is led by Justice Khosla and he would visit Taiwan from the

11th to the 17th of July. The aim of his visit to Taiwan is the

hope that they would be able to otitain some evidence regarding *re

Bose's air crash.
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V. K. Nambiar,
'Ader Secretary(FE)

July O s M S

eiSS//5/72. -

t 10

Thank you very much for your letter
No.H0N.'51(1)/71 dated 6th July 1573, enclosing
news reports in the i_on Kow, flues and Ta Kunj Pao
on the visit to Taiwan of the Netaji Enquiry
Commission. It will be intereating to t;ee if the
Chinese react to this "official" visit of the
Commission to iaipeh.

Shri A.C.A. Rangadhari,
Third Secrettry,
Uommission of India,
on Kongd.

Yours sincerely,

(V. K. Namblar)
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6/71 -POLL 11
govornmE,rt of India/Bharat Sarkar,
Minis try of Home Affairs/Grih ldantralaya.

0

New Delhi 110001, 17 July, 1973
Asadha , 1895

Ar
sl2RIG:nUM

Subject: Visit of the. Yetaji Inciuiry.Caunission,
to Taiwan (Formosa).

41 II

In. this Ministry's Order No, 24/6/71-Poll.II:
dated the 15th June, 1973, on the subject mentioned
above, for tlir existing Dora 4, the following para 4
nay be substituted:-

"4 The crperd turc involve will be debited to
najor hoat 71'-G. iscollaneous-G.I-Special
0o=issions of FinclAry Canmission to onaire
Into the circanstdnces leading to the dis4pearance
of NetajI Subash Chand ilr.Bose n 1945 - under
Grant IT°, 51 -Other Exnenditure of the Ministry
of Home ffairs for 1973-74 and will be net
by re-awrorriation from the sanctioned budget
grant of the Ministry of Home Affairs for the
year 1973-74."

IP'Vjl-1-'t h 3
( ASOK GUPTA )

-UNDER SE CIETARY TO T.T; GO TRYLENT OF INDIA,

TTo. 7.24/6/71-Po1l.II Dated: /7 July, 1973

Copy to:-

The A-countant 0eneral, Central Revenues, New Delhi.
2, The rirc-,snry Off ic,r, Yew Delhi.
3. ,

Yew -elh:'.,
4. The Yin', itry of.7'inance (Departme nt of Economic

Affairs ), New De lh i . .5. The eserve Bank of India, Nov Delhi. . ,
6. Th 7inance Section, Yinistry of Home affairs,
7. The Accounts.' Sekction,Ministry of Home ..ffairs.

nnistrv of --ixterAal Affairs, New Delhi
. (Shri SK. pal,tf Under Se ere tary ) .

9. ' Shri G.D. ]T'oSla, a -la in-Ilan, Netaji Inouiu CommisSion.
10. Shri S .1J . Chopra, Secretary, Netaj i Iftql1 iry Commission.

...2/-



,

: 2 :

11. Shri T.R. Hat sin, Counsel 0/0 Se cretary , Netaj
Ina ui ry Commission.

12. S1riM.L. Inand, I . to Clair -man, Ne taj i Inquiry
Cortni ss ion

13. S r i H.L. Kun(3..ra F . . to, Ciainnan, Netaj i Ina u iry
Conni ssi on , Nevr Derii_

14. Netaj  i I nau iry Comm is s ion, New Delhi.

( L.SOK GUI -T.:. )
3:7; CR TRY TO TIE GC:ERN-ENT OF

No. .24/6/711oll Dated: ( 7 July, 1.973

Copy forwarded for info rmat ion and ne ssary
action VD: -

The Corriiss ion of Ind ia , Hong Kong.

12111-)3

( ACK GUPTA )
U ITER 32, aff.s.LIR).T 10 TI -11 GO),E.MNT OF I NDI

"Luta"



Ministry of Saci.ernal Affairs
(Sast Asia Division)

In continuation of our discussions todly,

I am forwarding a copy of E note recorded in this

Ministry on the discussion which we had with

Mr. Justice G. D. Khosia on the 2bth July, 1P73,

cercerning Shri 3t11%,.r Guha's latest allegations

on the Fetaji Innuiry Commission.

(k11

Shri a. vasudv ..ppput
MEA u.o. Note No.

(K. K. Sr-liana)
Director (E.A4)
Tel.No.374468

= I. . .Ms New D91_hi._ 0% M a  . 0 0 .dated 28tr i July, L973



SECRET

nistry of Internal Arra
(East Asia l'ivision)

I telephoeed Mr. Justice G. 14 !Isla today at
1.00 P.M. and mentioned to him that Shri Samar Guise, MP, had
tabled a Calling Attention Notiee in the Lok Sabha and
because ef tels tele Minester of State had asked me to contact
him for such infermation on the Netaji Commiesion's visit to
Taiwan as he may be able to give to re. Justice G. P. Khosla
very kirelly came to the Ministey at 1.45 PE and ia the
presence of US(PE) we had n detailee dieeuesion on the points
raised by Jhri Sumer Guha as also on all aspects of the visit
to Taiwan.

2e Juatiee Khoela said that last yetr he had asked to
go to Taiwan in order to See the spot where the aircrash was
sale to have taken place as also to verify R lengthy statement
by Shri Satyanarayan Sinha which had been made before the
Oemmissiore Rekhad his ovn doubts aboue the veracity of this
stetement. When the proposal regarding the visit had been
dropped last year he had no serious objections to this and
when a copy of Shei Sumer Guha's letter to tbe PM was sent
to him last yenr he told the Ministry of Home Affairs that
he had no reaction to offer.

3. justice Khosla went on to say that he bad no
indenendant intimation an the eitnesees availee)le in.Taiwan
and hed repostedly teld hj Sumar Guha that he would be
responsible for loeeting and producing the witnesses ehich
5hri Guhe hed said were available in Taiwen. Pefore 4711e visit
took place, Shri (uha produced the names of some eitnesses and
the Commission wrote to them. It later transnired that some
of these vitnesses were not aveilaae ehlle others appeared
before the Cemmissiene

4, Shri Guile reached Taivin jr.lpan thee days before
the Commissien arrived there. Shri Guha contacted a number

)of people (including perhaps Olse Taivanese officiels) and
alto eeve a prase eonfeeence where he outlined his oen thesis.
(Shri Guba has long hold *lc view that Netaji is not dead end
that oven ill he eas died, it was not in the 1.945 airerash).
Justice Khosle saw a report on Shri Guha's press confr-n,.._!e
in the Taiwen papers an subseaeently obtained a full
transcript of those remarks. This is aveilable with Justice
nosia. Justice noble also mentioned hie own view that
ahri Geha had placed the Commission in an embarrassing position
by implying that his view were shared by the Commission,
Hoeever, justice Khosla felt that ve sheuld not highlight

point in eny way.

5 . A number of witnesses aepeared before the Commission
in Talean and sittings were held during the mornings and
afternoors, includine a full day session on Sunday. Apart
from those witnes5es eho appeared ia response to earlier
approaches to them, some witnesses voluntarily came forward
to give evidence after reports on the Commissieels inquiries
were publ!shei in the Taiwanese press, The witnesses were
extremely cooperative and the Commission encountered no
difficulties in recording their evidsnce.
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a Thn roily naint Where the CommisNioa 0
v .

,4 % T.41.pmfulso. neriniAiS Wag at tl . tiMO
uww,uut, Nma.k.44

f n *hs a4rnnr4 where ths 1945 croon took p).ace'
This place is a high security area bat the Commission
allowed to visit it and to crave arounn In jewpm4

fhn nameilaaion's muestions regarding the wind dire
alignment of old and new ranaways, ito., were ansve
and the Commission experienced no difficulty during
nirnnrt visit. The Commission also vioited the
crematorium where Retaji's body was allegedly cremated.
Reviver unlike what appnared in somo press renorns nn
India (h "") tno Commiaaict diO not ad..ruos any
letter to the Taiwari authorities.

7. There vas no restriction on the meeeisiiiiAgr of the
Commission ei'ZIer because of secret instractIons nr,for any
other reaann. In fnct there were nn :secret instrnzions.

Justice Khosla added that 4 mention was made
by Shri Ouba a nurse lho uttnneed or Yetaji befone he
died. The Whereabonts of this narse could not be founn;
in foct it Isextremely doubtftl if any such roarTA
-existed% 41ilearre talc) witnesses who gave vitnrnIs before me6na
Ir. TnivAn natemarically stated that only male ntrones were
oorkinn in the military hospital in 3.945 and there were
nn female nonees at all. Shri tInha feels Natoli is
alive somekhere. Certainly the evidence examined
supported the theory thot Netaji died in Rn aircrash at
Taipai on the 18th Augast, 1945.
was of a hearsRy nature, There was no evidence to
counter this storypither direct or ntherwise.

9. I asked Jnstice Khosla if the Cnmrission had
any difficultina in locating the doonmonts, a poiat whidh
had been mentioned in the 32 AP's memorandum to the
Prime 14inis17.er in hayt 1974a Justice Khns1R replied
that at no stage was it speoified to him by Shri GUha or
anyIoneeelse as to what particular document he ehnuld try
and locate. In tha absence of any indicotion at all he
ovald not oimply tri and go through all the archiVes of
the Tai-lan outhoritiea. This was impossible.

10. I then asken juoUce Knosla whether the suogeotion
from the Government that it vnula be otter for the
Commission to rake its own arrangements and not to use
any intermocUary oroaniaation had c,?used any diffioulties.
Re replied that this had caused no problem at all sinoe
purpose of approadhing an intermedARry nroonizatinn -no?
only to no the physical arrangement s for the virit.
The arrangcments were made in foct throngh trtvol agents
and through one Shri Pritam Singh who is s partner
stationed in Taiwan of tine bin: HOW; Kong Indinn firm of
Rorililas. Cn the other hand certain nonaofficill
organizatiens in Taiwan did show courtesy to hi l l , The
Bar Council of Taiwan held A function in his honolr. He
'as also entertnined to tea by the SinoaIndianaBUrma-
STi Lanka Cultural aad Economic Association, The loofa
Indian community also entertained him to a dinner.
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(Fr o lereperr)

11. Summine up his converention Justice Khosla stressed
the following points:

The Commission reeeived the fullest cooeeration
from the ponple of Taiwen and any witnesses were
eximinedl inelndine snrp who turned up on their
nen after news ebnet the Commission's visit was
elblished.

The Commiseien did
bed been pleced on
or by anyone else,
in the cheree that
the vieit.

net feel that any restrictions
it by the Inaian Government
nuare was simply no truth

inylne Mid tried to "sabotage"

Perhans ihri Guile wee making his allegations
becanse the witnesses who were examined did not
supoort his pet theories. However this was only
n personal observation and we need not publicise
tnts in any way.

iv) The Cemelesion does aet dead with foreign
governments sloe the mandate given to it, while
very extensive within 'Dela, doee not extend
outside the eountlye Even in the cese of te
Commission's visit to eountriee such as Japan,
arrangements were made necessarily through the
Indian ii;mbasay concerned boceuee the Commission
had no authority to eall upon a foreign government
to furnish information. In the eaoe of the visit
to Taiwan, obvieusly there waa no Indian Mission
wieldable to furnish such help because there are
no political relations between India and Taivelle
Therefore, the Cemmission made it own
arrangements.

v) No secret directives were iseucd to the Commission.
Aather the Cammiesian reached its own decision
that it would have to depend oa private channels
since the Commiseien ceeld not approach a foreign
government an no Indian nission was available

e for aseistance in tee case of Tale/see Eel:ever,
within the livits ef What was possible, the
visit to Taiwan yielded certain results.

vi) The visit to laiwen'took place at the insistence
of hti Sumer Guha end leners. The onus vas on
Shri Guha for peodueeng useful witnesses.

(K. N. 4, Roane)
Director (,A1)

25.7. 19 73
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111:00MMISSION OF INDIA
3 0 4 . A IA  B U IL D IN G 1. STU B B S  R O A D ,

NO.H0A.551(1)//1

Subject:Netaji Enquiry Commission

The Netaji Enquiry Commission returned from Taipei yesterday
and left, as scheduled, for India today.

2. The Commission was very satisfied with its visit to Taipei.
The Commission was treated very well and was provided with all the

1facilities. Eleven witnesses were examined so much so that it became
necessary for the Commission to sit both morning and afternoon on all
the days. The Commission was permitted to visit the airport (the scene
of the aircrash).The sittings of the Commission received good coverage
in the local press.

3. So far as I can gather, nothing startling emerged in the evidence
given by the witnesses; mostdbf it appeared to be hearsay.

4. Again, so far as I can gather, the Taiwan authorities did not
attempt to make any political capital out of the Commission's visit. 1
understand that some feelers were out out enquiring whether the

LV-6.1 ).1Commission would like to call on tbeGovernor of Taipei; Mr. Justice Khosia
A ; A , ^ 1 , 1 - . 1 m n , s 1 Pt.- u o, u kA. c ; LA X o zr, . 4 1.1. 'G r u c  p 1 . 1 . 4 1 1 1 0 14.4 1. . a .ty

11 A,, 'the work of the Commission.

5. One interesting thing is that Mr.Justice Khosla and Mr. Bhasin,
the senior counsel of the Commission, were both full of praise for the
trouble taken by Mr. pritam Singh. It appears that Mr. Pritam Singh was
with the Commission all the time, acted as interpreter and made all the
administrative arrangements for visits etc. According to the Commission,
he spared no effort in ensuring that the visit was a successful one.
Mr. Justice Khosla went so far as to say that having Mr. Pritam Singh
was as good as having a representative of an Indian Mission.

)

/ 4

6. The Commission and the team were entertained to a tea by the Bar
'Council and to another tea by the_Sino7India-BurmaSri Tank a nultural and
) Ecluzomie_Aasp_ciatin. They were also entertained to a dinner by the-loc:a
Indian community.

7. The local Indian community has given a small present to the
Prime Minister which Mr. Justice Khosla i5 taking with him for handing over
to PM. I understand that the Indian community mentioned to Mr. Justice
Khosla their unhappiness at the question of issue of visas to people from

ITaiwan. They appear to have pointed out that while Indians have no
difficulties in visiting Taiwan for business or cultural purposes,
individuals fror T:,w,,,1 are put to great difficult es in going to India.

..contd.
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Mr. Khosla mentioned to me that he proposes to refer to
this matter when he meets the Prime Minister.

yt
. A certain element of politics does appear to have come
in through the activities of Mr. Samar GUha, m.p. Mr. Guha does
not appear to have passed through HongAong but seems to have gone
to Taipei from Tokyo. He, of course, has.a political interest in

1 he Netaji Enquiry Commission. He appears to have given a press
conference wherein he implied, almost as if it was the view of the
Commission that the alleged death of Netaji was a cover-up operation

I
by the Japanese. Mr. Khosla was not very happy with the issue of
this press statement. Mr. Guha also appears to have called on the
Governor of Taipei and other political personalities. He also
participated in a rally of about 3,000 people on ',captive people of
the world11. When I get hold of some publicity given by the KMT
authorities to Mr. Guha's visit, I will forward it to you.

Kind regards,

Shri K.K.S. Rana,
Director (EA),
Ministry of External Affairs,
New Delhi,

SECRET

Yours sincerely,

(L.N. Rangarajan)
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K. K. S. Rana,
Director (Ea ot Asia)

No. qfP/SP -- 4

( ft :

6th Aueust, 1972

,s,WO

Thank you fer your letter No.HON.551(1)/71 deted
July 19, 1973, concerning the velit of the Neteji Inquiry
Commission to lateen.

2. Since reeving your letter there have been a number
of developments on this here in New Delhi. Mr. ;Iinlar Guha

La has addressed a lengthy letter to PM and/renly is being sent
to all the points of eeiticism Which he has raised. The
information Which you heve provided has been most useful.

3. It took us a little whiJe to fieure 'it the identity
of Mr. Pritam Singh to whom you have referred in paragraph 5.
The Division's "Hong on hands" thought this might be the
person who is with the 7ong Kong Government and is also
perhaps associated with the TV end radio. It waS only after
Mr, Justice G. D. Khosla spoke of the assistance which he
received from various privete individuals that we realised
t. t. this -eas an individual eorking with the fire- of Harililas
areff that he is stationed in Talwen.

4. In any as Mr. Justice Khosla hes made it abundently
clear to us that the visit went off well and that he is very
erateful for all the assistance which he received, including
of conrsa your own discreet help to the Commission in Hong
Kong.

Shri L. r . aangarajani
Commissionr of India,
HONG WC-.

Yours sinperely,

(K. K. Rana)
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`Bcse enquiry
tcdy's freedom

scuttled;
says Guha

CALCUTTA, J u ly 22
Socia list l ea der Sa ma r Guha,MP
today actcused h si , l ijsc Asia_  de-
p a r in

L en of t h e F r - t- a l 4ffa irS

finistry of "del ibera tely  a t t emo-..
t inT eto sa bota ge" tbe work of

1t he Neta j i inqu i ry commission
in Taiwan by issuing "secret di-
r ect ives" to the commission.

ivir u u n a , wno is a l s o  w e c on-
ve ne r of the na tional commi t t ee
to assi st the inqu i ry commission
he a d ed by Mr Ju st i ce G. D.
Khosia t e g r e t t e d tha t a l though
the Pr ime Mini st er  took  per sona l
in it i a t ive to fa ci li ta te the com-
mission 's vi sit  to  T a ipei  t h i s  pa r -

i I cotictnulma ri ssdieopnasr t fmreeendto rn" se uAts tlae dm u" sthlet

th e fu nci ioning of the commis.
sion  a t T a ipei  wa s vir tu al ly  para-
lysed, he a dded.

Mr Guha, who was i n Ta iwan
fo r 1 1 days along wi th the in-
qu i ry commission said the de-
pa r t m en t by a n ord er prohibi-
t e d  t h e commission from a ddres-
sing any let t er to any depa rt -
m e n t of the G overnment of Tai-
wa n or any non -official associa-
tion seek ing thei r co-operat ion.

H e a l l eged tha t  s t t eli di rectives
not only ci r cu mscr ibed the inde-
pend ent  ju di c ia l authority of the

, 'commission, bu t largely fru str a t-
ed its work in Ta iwan r'

R a f e
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/Netaji inquiry Fakfitage
charges agains, Ministry
F r o m A S t af f R e p o r t e r

P r o f . S a n i a r G u h a , m a k in g a
s e r i o u s a l l e ga t i o n a g a i n s t t h e
E x t e r n a l Af f a i r s M i n i s t r y , s a i d
a s e c t i on de a l i n g w i t h E a s t
A s i a n af f a i r s of t he M i n i s t r y
m a d e de l i b e r a t e e f fo r t s to s a b o -
t a g e t h e w o r k of t h e C o m m i s -
s i on of I n q u i r y s e t u p b y t he
G o v e r n m e n t of I n d i a t o p r o b e
t he r e p o r t e d d e a t h of. N e t a j i
S u b h a s C h a n d r a B o s e ,

P r o f . G u h a , w h o i s t h e co n -
ve n e r of t h e N a t i o n a l C o m -
mi t t e e t o as s i s t N e t a j i I n q u i r y ,
m a d e t h i s a l l e ga t i o n wh i l e
a d d r e s s i n g a P r e s s co n f e r e n c e
a t t h e P r e s s C l ub , C a l c u t t a .
on S u n d a y .

P r o f , G u h a s a i d t h a t t h e
co m m i s s i o n r e c e n t l y w e n t t o
T a i w a n . T h e E a s t A s i a s e c -
t i on i s s u e d a n o r d e r t o t h e
c o m m i s s i o n p r o h i b i t i n g i t f r o m
a d d r e s s i n g a n y l e t t e r t o a n y
d e p a r t m e n t of t he G o v e r n m e n t
of T a i w a n o r t o a n y non -offi -
c i a l as s oc i a t i o n t h e re i n f r o i i
E f i T r n rc t r r r r "V i r t h e i n q u i r y .
' S u c h d i r e c t i ve n o t o n l y c i r -

c u m s c r i b e d t h e i n d e p e n d e n c e
of j ud i c i a l a u t h o r i t y o f t h
c o m m i s s i o n b u t i t a l s o very',
l a r ge l y f r u s t r a t e d t h e wo r k
i n q u i r y i n T a iw a n , " h e po i n t e
ou t .

P r o f , G u h a s a i d t h a t
c o m m i s s i o n co u l d n o t f u n
t h e r e p r o p e r l y b e c a u s e o f
o r d e r i m p o s e d o n i t . " I f the l
co n u n i s s i o n wa s n o t d e b a r r e d
r n . , cs . antr inrr h p n c  r p g c a r y O n -

o p e r a t i o n r rom t n e u o v e
m e n t of T a i w a n , t h e wo r k of
t h e c o m m i s s i o n co u l d h a v e

;. be e n c o m p l e t e d s u c c e s s f u l l y t o
%fi nal l y u n r a v e l t h e m y s t e r i e s
s u r r o u n d i n g t h e d i s a p p e a r a n c e

itlyt N e t a j i , " he a d d e d .
P r o f . G u h a t o l d n e w s m e n

t h a t t h e G o v e r n m e n t , t h e pe o-,

pl c a n d t h e P r e s s of T a i w
t r i e d t h e i r be s t t o co -ope i
w i t h t h e c o i n m i s s i o a .

P e of , G u h a s a i d t h a t ti
f a c t s p l a c e d b e f o r e t h e p r e s .
c o m m i s s i o n a n d ear -ties
N e t a j i I n q u i r y 4;."..-"Coni i ri i t t ee
va r i e d w i d e l y r e l a t i n g t o dat e , .
t i me a n d l o ca t t o n of t h e a l l e g-
e d p l a n s c r a s h , t h e n a m e of
t h e m e d i c a l un i t wh e r e  .  N e t a j i
wa s r e p o r t e d t o h a v e be e n
hos p i t a l i s e d , t h e dat e . ,  and t i me
of c r e m a t i o n of t h e r e p o r t e d
b o d y of N e t a j i a n d t h e t e x t
of t h e n e w s of t h e p l a n s Acci-
de n t . I t w a s , ' t h e r e f o r e ,
h a r d l y pos si bl e . f o r t h e m t o
a c c e p t t h e c r e d e n t i a l s of t h e
J a p a n e s e n e w s a b o u t t h e re -
p o r t e d d e a t h of N e t a j i i n
p l a n e c r a s h a t T a i p e i ,
a d d e d .
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Background note_pn the_ visit ef thea_Ltta_li
Enquiry Coemdsgion to Taiwan:

Justice G.D. Khosla,who constitutes the one-man
AANIPIO,

Netaji Enquiry Commission, suggested4that the Commission

should undertake a visit to several South -East Asian

countries which were associated with the disappearance of

Retaji in 1945, including Taiwan where, it was alleged,

he had died in an air crash.

2. Although the Government htd no objection to his

visit to Taiwan, it wEs clarified that since India did not

have any diplomatic relations with Taiwan, an official

approach could not be made to the Taiwan autl-orities for

the visit.

2. aking in Parliament on the 10th ray 1972, the

others in response to a Parliament 'uestion that the r=a1

difficulty regaring the Taiwan visit was that the Taiwanese

authorities wanted a formal request from the Government of

India which could not be issued because of the absence of

diplomatic r lations between the two countries. Shri Samar

Guha and some other MPs including Shri A.B. Vajpayee and

Shri S.N. Mishra expressed dis-satisfaction with the

Government's decision.

/. Subsequently a group of 22 Meoliks aLParliament
vet 1442,

a -',dressed a memorandum to the Prime Mini etating that

a visit of the ncluirT Commission to Taiwan1,-;,s essential

in order to examine three specific aspects:

i) to study the topogranhy of Teikoho airport
where the 1..leged air crash took place;

ii) to examine some witnesses who were still
alive; and

iii) to e:amine war -time documents of the Jananese
military authorities in Taiwan which were at
present in the Naticeial Archives there.
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5. met4: net Shri S.M. Banerjee, Shri Vajpayee and Shri

Naval Kishore to discnss their rremorandura to the P.-% Fm
explained that the Government -as not opposed to the Khosla

Commission visiting Taiwan. In fact, we had tried to sound

the Taiwan authorities informally but they raised two pre-

conditions. Firstly, that the Government should make an

official request; and secondly, that the Government should

given an assurance on reciprocity for visits to India by

Taiwanese. Such an assurance could not be given. Shri

Vajpayee agreed that this was true and said that we might

continue efforts to persuade Taiwan to give facilities.

6. On the 5th July 1972, there appeared a press report

in which it -as said that Justice G.D. Khosla had decided

that he would not renew his request for the visit to Taiwan

since the Government had rejected it because it had no

diplomatic ties with Taiwan. Therefore, althou7h the visit

to Taiwan was essential, the Commission would not issue a

directive to the Government. It had no authority to do so.

7. On September 6, 1972, Shri Samar Guha wrote to F.1..

repeating the demand that the Commission should visit Taiwan

sO that there would be no limitations placed on the enquiries

of the Netaji Commissi on.

2. Subsequently, Shri Samar Guha wrote to the Prime

Minister and suggested that some alternative means could be

utilised for the Commission to visit Taiwan withoutdirectTy

approaching the Taiwan authorities. For instance, the

Commission could visit on an i --itation from (0 the Fornosa

Buddhist Association; (b) the Civic Association; (c) the

Chiga-India Cultural and 3conomic Association; (d) the :orld

anti-Communist League of Chine.

9 . After this suggestion was ex ined in full, the

Ministry of 11xterna1 Affairs greed, #1,1et in E communication

addressed to the - inistry of Home Affairs, that the Taien

visit could take place if it was felt that the enquiry would
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no t b e co 'zp le te without the v i s i t . Ho wever , we sugges ted
t o M.F.t , . tha t (1 ) Minist ry o f -?1* . e , . wou ld not b e able t o

ar range for any f a c i l i t i e s for the v i s i t ; ( i i ) that the
Co mmi ss i o n would ha ve t o use ordinary t rave l channels;
( i i i ) i t would be desirable for the Co misEion not t o de pe nd

on any In te rmediary organisat ion for exa min in g witnesses but
t o make the i r nresence known i n Taiwan and then examin e su c h

witnesses a s are re levant t o the case; and (iv) t o caut ion
the Co mmi ss i o n no t t o have off i c i a l contacts with Taiwanese

leaders o r Go ve rnmen t of f i c i a l s , pa r t i cula rly the Foreign

i n i s t r y .

10 . Th e se points were incorPora ted i n a l e t t e r which the
:: in is t ry of H.L. addres sed t o Just ice G.D. Kh os la (fa---g=1174.

T he Co mmi ssi o n was told that the v i s i t t o Tai wan could take
place i f i t was dee med ess en t i a l . Ho wever , since the Gove rnment

do es no t recognise Taiwan end has no of f i c i a l contac ts with i t ,
i t wo uld no t b e possible for the Go ve rn me nt t o ar range an y

f a c i l i t i e s for the v i s i t and the Co mmi ssi o n wou ld have t o use

the ordinary t ra ve l channels for i r is  as , ac co mmod at io n , e td .
The Co mmi ss i o n may not wish t o use other channels di rect ly for
arranging su ch f a c i l i t i e s . I t sho uld be noted, ho we ver , tha t
we only put fo rward cert ain su P :ge s t io n s t o the Commi ssi on and

i t would b e mis leading t o t rea t these sugges t ions a s

"d i rec t ives" from the Go vern men t . I t en t i re ly proper
for the Commi ssi on t o have ap p ro ac h e d the .1 inis t ry o f H.L.

for advice o n the i r fore ign pro gre mre and the advice tendered
by the Lin i s t ry o f H.4- . wa s i n f a l l awareness o f the
Commiss ion 's own po wer s t o reach decis ions .



Will you please refer to your letter

dated the 25th of July, 1973, addressed to the

Prime Minister, regarding the Netaji Inquiry

Commission's visit to Taiwan?

I am sorry that you feel that the Commission's

work was hampered in any way by any action on our

part. I am afraid, your impression is based an

a misunderstanding and I thought I would Five you

some of the facts in respect of the matters raised

by you.

You are aware of the circumstances surrounding

the Commission's visit to Taiwan. In fact, it was

through your efforts and advice that the Commission

was able to make a visit to Taiwan and hold its

sittings there in a satisfactory manner.

As you know, we do not have diplomatic relations

with Taiwan and have consistently held the view that

the People's Republic of China is the sole legitimate

Government of China and that Taiwan is a 7rovince

of China. Because of this, neither the Government

of India nor judicial bodies appointed by the Government

of India can enter into direct or formal contacts

line with the Government of Taiwan and its

departments. Here again, it was at your initiative

that a formula was worked out which would make tbe



visit possible on a private basis. Naturally,

this entailed the cooperation of the Taiwan

authorities and we are grateful to you for having

contributed to such cooperation. We also appreciate

the cooperation extended by the people of Taiwan

and the various authorities who were concerned

with the work of the Commission.

In the political context mentioned 1w7.71,vile,

however, it was natural that we should advise the

Commission not to make any formal approaches to the

Taiwan authorities and to make an independent enquiry

without enlisting the formal cooperation of any

official or non -official body there. The Commission,

in its judgement, accepted this advice. As you know,

while the Commission has extensive powers to gather

material evidence in India, it has no authority

to compel the cooperation, of any foreign Government.

In all its visits to foreign countries, therefore,

the Commission had conducted its enquiries with the

assistance of the Indian Diplomatic Missions located

abroad. In the case of Taiwan, this avenue was not

available and the Commission had to rely on informal

arrangements end on assistance of influential persons

like yourself.

I should like to emphasise at this stage that

the fact that the Commission did not address a formal

reque-t to the Taiwan Foreign Ministry yr its East
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Asia Department, did not prevent the presentation of

all available evidence to it. The Commission is,

in fact, satisfied with the visit and with the

response it received.

I understand that the ouestion of obtaining

evidence and witnesses was discussed with you

extensively by Mr. Justice TChesla before the

departure of the Commission for Taiwan and he had

stressed to you that the Commission was relying

on You and your friends to help in gathering the

available evidence. On the lists given by you,

the Commission wrote to many witnesses in advance.

While several of them turned up before the Commission

in Taiwan, it was also fortunate that the publicity

riven to the Commission's visit in various Taiwanese

newspapers succeeded in attracting some other witnesses

all of whom gave evidence.

I can assure you that no directive was given

from the Government to the Commission which inhibited

It from extending its stay ih Taiwan, as feared by

you. I am informed that the Commission decided

against an extension beyond the nine days of its

stay because it had no firm indication of the nature

of any material evidence which might be produced in

case the Commission stayed for an extra length of

time. In any event, this was entirely an independent

. . m i r v t a l p t y m e t i N i g q . " * M r P 4 W W W W
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decision of the Commission. You have referred

in your letter to some vital documents which the

Commission has asked the Government to surly to

It. I lave conveyed the relevant extract of your

letter to the Ministry of Home Pffairs.

Please rest assured that we in the royernment

fully share your desire that every possible effort

should be made to assist the Commission in inking

the present inauiry into Netaii's disaprearance

a definitive and an indenenient judicial study.

Yours sincerely,

(Swarm Singh)

Shri Samar Guha,
Member of Parliament,
27, South Avenue,
New Delh i  - 110011 .
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Inquiry Couniesio,

which wns set up by the Governrert to inquire into

the disappearance of Netaji Subash (7.handar Hose

approached the Government for facilities to visit

some foreign countries in order to carry out its

assigned task. Taiwan was included in the list of

places to be visited. The Government considered this

and some informal enquiries were made. However, as

stated in the Lok Sabha on the 10th May, 1.972 by

Shri K. C. Pant, Minister of State for Home Affairs,

certain difficulties arose over the Taiwan visit. Tb

Taiwan authorities wanted a formal request from the

Government of India which c-,uld not be issued since

India has no diplomatic relations with Taiwan.
L.

1 2. Subsequently, May, 1972, 32 Members

of Parliament addressed a memorandum to the Prime

Minister in Which it was stated that if the Commission

did not visit Taiwan it would not be able to reach

positive conclusions, It was also pointed out that

even in the absence of diplomatic relations, ways and

means should be devised for arr ..ing the visit to

Taiwan.

3 . In early June 1i072 the Foreign Minister met

some opposition\farliament leaders and mentioned to

them that apart from the difficulty arising because

of the lack of diplomatic relations, the Taiwan

authorities had also put forward the 



_Qua.

they would allow the Netaji Commission to visit Taiwan

only if we gave an assurance on veciprocity for visits

to India by Taiwanese. Obviously such an assurance

could not be given,

4. Thereafter on the 23rd December, 1972,

Shri Samar Guha wrote to the ?ripe Miniser and,made
1,01.40 , t k ,7v\'

certain suggestions for an inforral visitA The matter

was once again examined in depth and in response to

the strong demand from various quarters, as also the

desire to enable the Commission to make a definitive

) inquiry into the disappearance of Netaji 3ubash Chand*OL

Bose, it was decided that the visit to Taiwan could

take place. Howeve?, since the Government did not

recognize Taiwan and had no official contacts wjth

the Commission would have to use ordinary travel

channels to arrange for visas, accommodation, etc.

By announcing the dates of its visit and inviting

people having a knowledge about the terms of the

expected that the Commission ,,e,-)uld be able to discharge

its functions.

5. Accordingly, the Commission has visited Taiwan

) from the 14th to 18th July, 1973 after having arranged

for its visas and other travel formalities in Hong Kong.

The Cemaission was able to mRco. all the arrangements

in a very satisfactory manner and obtained the

assistance of various non -officials, including some



overseas Indians. There was extensive coveraae of the

visit in the Taiwan press and the Commission not only

examined certain witnesses whose names and addresses
-searlaaa

lhad been furnishedkby,Ihri Samar Guha but also

examined some witnesses mho turned up on their own

after learning of the Commission's visit to Taiwan.

The Go ailaaion held morning. and afternoon sittings,

including a full day' session on a Sunday. shri

Samar Guha who had reached Taiwan a few days before

the Commission also held a press eonforonce and assisted

in the arrangements.

6, We have learnt from Mr. Jestice G. D. Khosla

that he was highly satisfied with all the physical

arrangements of the visit. At no stage did he feel

any constraints on him or that any attempt had been

made by any agency whatsoever to "sabotage" the visit.

He received full cooperation from the people of Taiwan.

The authorities there also allowed to visit Taikoho

airport which was the site of the 1945 aircrash.

7. As the House will be aware, the Netaji

Enquiry Commission has the fullest authority to gather

evidence relating to the disappearance of Netaji

VSubash ChandWBose, At the same time this mandate

necessarily does not exead to foreign countries and

the Co, 4ssion has no powers to demand evidence from

outside India. In all the foreien countries which the

Commission has visited it has necessarily depended on

the Indian Embassy concerned.to examine witnesses and
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gather othe relevant evidence. In the case of

Taivan, since there was no Indian Mission available

which could render thi e assistance, the Commission

had to make its own arrangements.

In a letter addressed by the Ministry of

Hoee Affairs to the Commission in March 1973 it was

pointed out that the Ministry of 13xterna1 Affairs would

not be able to arrange any fqcilities for the visit mf

and the Cemmission erould have to use ordinary travel

channels. The Commission wae advised not to depend On

any interemodiary organization for examining witnesses

but rather to make its presence knoun in Taiwan and then

examine such witneeses as were relevant to the case.

The Commission was also cautioned not to have official

contacts with Taiwanese leaders or Government officials

perticularly the Foreign Ministree While such advice

given to an independent judiciery body such as the Neta
4

Commission cannot be construed as "directives" St was

entirely proper for the Government to bring to the notice

of the Commiesion points which wall have a bearing on

India's relations with foreign countries. In view of the

fact that India does not recognize Taiwan, has full

diplomatic relations with the People's Republic of China

and has consistently held Taiwan to be a part of the

PRC, it would have been improper for the Commission to
Cm",: y, i-opmsa vi4t,

xftta write directlyto the Taiwan authorities.

tergTmrstetiLt64the Commission that

It might make its presence known in Taiwan and thereby
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attract witnesses rather than rely on any inter-mediary

organization In fact the CommisSion issued letters to

various individuals in Taiwan in advance of its visit,

on tho basis of a list supplied by Shri Guha. Same of

those witnesses turned up to give evidence While a few

others did not. In addition, there were witnesses who

eame up on their own after news abolt the enquiry had been

publisAed in Taiwanese newspapers. Shri Guha reacted

Taiwan a few days in advance of the Commission and held

T onference and contacted various authorities in order

to assist the Commission. Justice Khosla was also

honoured at receptions given by the India -China Cultural

and 3oonomic Association and by the Taiwan Bar Council..

It is thus evident that the Commission did not encounter

any lack of cooperation from the people of Taiwan and it

felt no inhibitions or restrictions in its -inquiries,

Shri Guile suggested to the Commission that it

should extend its stay in Taiwan but because there was no

M t indication of the types of witnesses or the evidence

Which might be produced if the CoaetissinnIs visit were

prolonged, the Commission deeided on its own authority

to stick to its original schedule of a nine -day stay in

Taiwan. There were no secret directives frog the

Government in this regards.

According to Justice Khosla the people of Taiwan

gave him the fullest cooperation. He was also assisted,

on an informal basis, by various authorities. While

conducting its sittings in Taiwan, the Commission did
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not feel that its activities had been circumscribed or

inhibited through any Government directives. Justice

Khoila illso felt that the visit was fruitful and within

the limits of what was possible it yielded certain

results, even though no startling evidence emerged.

:ustice Khosla also feels very strolvay that the visit

to Taiwan took place at the repeated insistence of

Shri S.am,r Guha and he had made it absolutely clear
ANN

to himktbat the responsibility for producing witnesses

and other evidence vas strictly on Shri Guha because

of his many promises that important evidence would be

located if only the Commission 'ere to visit Taiwan.



KINIEITE OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
DIVISI011 )

The main cha rg e s which Shri Samar Ouha has ra ised
against the Goverrment concerning the %tali Commiss ion' s
vis it t o Taiwa n a re listed be lo w together with our replies
t o the 7-loints .

ale:At: ion
a

1 ) The Government issued
rot direct ive t o the C
ss ion prohibi t ing i t from
writing t o the Taiwah Govern-
ment and i t s Foreign Ministry.
The Taipeh Goverment did not
want a formal letter from the
Government o f India but wanted
that the Commission sho uld
wri te t o the Bast Asia De pt .
of their Government seeing
cooperat ion. The Commission
re fused t o write this letter.

2) The Government prohibited
the Com-iss ion from address ing
any letfer t o any non -of f ic ia l
association i n Taiwan seeking
their cooperation .

&DIY

1 ) I n a letter issued i n
March 1973 a ter consulting
t ' i is Minis try , NHA s j qp t
t o the Comnission that care
should be  taken no t t o do
anything which would lead
t o the ir visi t being inter-
preted a s invo lving off icial
deal ings with the Taiwan
Government and t o avoid
off ioial contacts with
Taiwan Goverment off ic ials,
part icularly the Foreign
Ministry o r other prominent
leaders . This adv ice was
en tirely cons is  tent with
the fact that we have no
dip lomatic re lations with
Taiwan. The Commission fully
agreed with this  adv ice .

Even without an off icial
communica.tion from the
Commission, the Taiwan
a-Ithorit ies permitted the
Commission t o vis i t the
Taihoku airport which i s a
high ; lec - trIty area . The
Con iss ion also visited the
crematorium where Netaj i
i s believed to have be en
cremated.

2 ) When Shri Samar Gilha
wrote t o PM i n Decomber,1372
suggest ing al ternate
info rmal methods for the
Commiss ion ' s vis i t to Taiwan,
he ind icated that a non-
off icial body such as the
Civ ic Association the
Bmoddhist Association o r the
China -India Fr iendship
Assoc ia i i  on cortld be asked
to act .J.s host t o the
Commission. After full
cons ideration, we decided

2



S) The Commission was
requested to extend its
sittings for a few days
so that some more
material coeld be found
and important personnel
could be located but
the Commission refused to
so due to the "strict
directive" given to it.

4) The Taiwan authorities
were annoyed because the
Secretary of the Commi-
ssion addressed a letter
to the "Foreign Office,
Government of Formosa,
Taiwan."

that the Cormission should flake its
own travel arrangements and not
deeend on any intermediary
organisation. We also suggested
to the Commission that "it may not
be dedrable to depend on any
intermediary organization for the
examination of witnesses." Instead,
It would be better tor the
Commission to ennounre the dates
of their visit to Taiwan and
invite those having information
to tender evidence before it. The
results of the Ccyrmission's visit
sow that witnesses Who were contacted
earlier as also others Who heard
of the Commission's enquiry came
forward on their own to tender
evidence.

In fact, the Commission was
given full cooperation by the
people of Taiwan and receptions
were held in honour of Justice
Khosla by the China -India
Association Ls also the Bar
Association of Taiwan.

3) There was =directive from the
Government obliging the Commission
to restrict its visit. According
to our information, Justice Khosla
did not accept Shri Samar Guha's
request for an e7tension because
shri Guha was unable to confirm

dolthat any material witnesses would
be located or even to indicate the
type of evidence which might become
available. It was the Cornmission's
o n decision that it should stick
to its originally scheduled 9 -day
stay in Taiwan.

4) In advance of the Taiwan visit,
shit Glha gave the Commission a
list of potential witnesses. At his
suggestion, the Commission wrote
to them5but edimme the address_
or a row were not available.
hrj Giha' s sugKestion, these

:Letters were addressed to these
indi'lduals by name, care of the
ForAgn Office, Government of
Formosa, Taiwan. The Secretary
of the Commission also discussed
this with the Under Secretary(Japan)
in the MBA and he too did not
suggest any different mode of
address.
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n the absence of diplomatic
recognition, th is was as good a
means of addressing a letter as
any other since, obviously, the
Commission could not have written
to the "Pepublic of China", which
is the for -al title preferred by
the Taiwan authorities. The Taiun
authorities did not refuse to accept
these 1,,etters. Moreover, according
to the Chairman of the Commission,
he did not receive any direct or
indirect protest or expression of
displeasure from any Taiwanese and
31113 Guha mentioned this only on one
occasion to the Secretary of the
Commission in Taiwan.

MIL

' V 4 :

5) The people and Govern-
ment of Taiwan showed an
titude of --xtreme good-
11, friendship and

oorftality to India and
did not raise any
politicel issues. However
the Commission was
frustrated by MEA's
directive which curbed
its initiative and
freeclot

5) According to Justioalhosla, the
people of Taiwan fully cooperated
with the enquiry as did the
authorities who were informally
approached for facilitics'such as
the visit to:' Taihoku airport. The
Commission also recdved its visas
in Fong Kong without any difficulty
and these were given :Ac The
Commission held full .,yil sittings
throughout its visit, including
Sunday.

1116711M1111MINIIMI



, \ ASOK GUPTA
UNDER SECRETARY

1091-14
T v 7. y

D.O.ro. 24/27/71-
Government of India
ministry of Home Affair s

° (Grih Mantralaya)
M r

New Delhi -1i0001,

the August, 1973

SLA:k C ppe-1
Please refer to your D.O. letter No. C/551/5/72 -JP -II

dated the 8th May, 1973 regarding the availability in U.K.
of documents which can throw light on Netajils disappearare
in 1945.

f(

It is observed from the letter of the Foreign and
Commonwealth Office enclosed with your letter under
reference that tne former have suggested that some of the
papers in the two files mentioned therein can bettg bya
representative of the High Commission at the Departmental
Record Office (Army), Ministry of Defence Northumberland
House, if he makes an appointment in advance. The Netaji
Inquiry Commission have enquired whether any representative
of the Indian High Commission in London visited the Department
Record Office of the United Kingdom,' Ministry of Defence
and whether any copy was taken from the files in that office
which may be use to the Commission. I would be grateful

you uou.a.0 WLk,t uu oul: 11.1.6u voILLA_L uil .1.11
1 ^ 4 - 4 , , 41,4r.py _L u c u l ks u w u vu :D y u s c sczs %_t s s uLic.

information of the Commission.
\\, A),AcAAJ/Ic--) ,

ovvv\ LtAtt/7

' T y

(ASOK GUPTA)

Shri S.K. Uppal,
Under Secretary (J)1

iSb;) Ministry of External Affairs,
Ndw Delhi.



/if he makes
an appointement
i n advance .They
have now asked
if the documents
referred to

P.L. Goyal,
Under Secretary (J).

No.C/651/5/72-JP. August 10,1973.

Dear Mrs. Mhthai

We invite reference to your letter No.Pol/
69/9/7 dated May 3rd 1973 regarding some documents
of interest to Netaji Inquiry Commission.

2. The Netaji Inquiry Commission has requested
that as suggested in the enc losure to your letter
that some relevant papers can be perused by a
repre-qent-tive of the High Gomm13sion at the
Departmental Record Office (Army), Ministry of Defence
Northumberland House/. In item (III) of the enclosure
Statement T. have since been obtained and sent by the
High Commission. If not, they would be grateful for
the same to be obtained and sent to India. I as
enclosing a copy of item III (End .1) for your ready
reference.

3. ge would be grateful if you would take early
action in the matter as the Netaji Inquiry Commission
would like to get an expeditious answer.

Smt. Helen J. Mathai,
First Secretary (Poi)
High Commission of India,
Londonk.

End. 0110

Yo ur s s

(P.L. 90/41)
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Immediate.

MINISITcAl OF HOME AFFAIRS
(GRIN MANTRUAYA)

Poll "II Sec.
WO  OM  ;Ps

-Subject:News-item appoared in the Hindu dated the
12th July, 1973 on the visit of the Netaji
Inquiry Commission.

OW 4110 tio
Reference ij.n -of i:_ixternal Affairs'

U.O. No.C.551/5/72-JP, dated the 17th July, 1973,
on the subject mentioned above.,

G s A copy of d.o. lettar No. Ch./NIC/73,
dated the 25th July, 1973 received from the
Chairman, Netaji Inquiry Commission, which is
self-explanatory, is enclosed, for information.

Sd/- Asok Gupta.
Under Secretary.

Ministry of External Affairs(East Asia Division -
Shri V.K. Nambiar Under Secretarv(FE).
MBA U.O. NO.24/11/73-PO11.II. dated the

3 Nu '̀
AUTIORISED FOR ISSUE

(VI1M.A. S. JHAVG-I A 4
Section Ofiloot.

Jihei1t4e i ) Aw., AA.; talk,

t,; eve,t friktta 4e4 /6L- AAA,

6tin
3/

O V A U A 14 4 4 t or 1,

T U A t A l i 1 444AA /43 ^ d t co O r a ,

R

,FF) ' AttiJ,
Y(S'
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CONFI2EfiTIAL

Justice C.D. Khosla
Chairman.

D.O. No.Ch./NIC/73.
Government of India
Netaji Inquiry Commission(1970)

Dated the 25th July, 1973.

My dear Alkherji,

As you know, I have just returned from a visit
to Taiwan where I had gone to record some evidence in
the Nateji case. In accordance with instructions issued
by the Government, my visit was in a purely private
capacity. The arranoements of my travel were made
through travel agents and hotel accommodation was also
arranged privately. 'Atnesses were requested to come
before the Commission by means of private letters issued
to them. A t no st-oe durin!Imy visit did I contact any
Government agency in Taiwaril.

I was, thorefore, surorised on my return to
Delhi to readLsomewhat misleading statement has been
made that the conduct of a bureaucrat, namely, Shri
Chopra, Secretary to the Commission, had created a
neddless misunderstanding between India and the Govern-
ment of Taiwan, and that the Republic of China has
taken umbrage at the manner in which some letters were
addressed. The suggestion made in the newspaper re ort
is that the Secretary addressed a letter to the Government
of Taiwan and not to the Re ublic of China, which is
the proper official nomenclature.

It is not in accordance with judicial etiquette
to enter into a controversy with newspaper reporters,
and I have not chosen to contradict, the insinuation
rrHele by the reoorter that Shri Chopra, Secretary to the
Commission, behaved in an improper or irresponsible manner,
and that offence was caused to the Government of the
i%e ublic of China. I would however, like to set the
record right by stating thArue facts so *et that there
is no reflection upon Shri Choprats conduct and the
Government should 'Know that he die not behave improperly
in any manner.

The visit was undertaken at the express insistence
of Shri Samar Guha, who wrote a personal letter to the
Prime Minister requesting that the Commission should be
allowed To visit Taiwan. The puroose of the visit was
to see certain soots which were relevant to the subject
matter of the inquiry, and to examine whatever witnesses
were available. Ve had no information about any witnes ses
and Shri Samr Guha was asked to provide a list. He
accordingly gave a list. The addresses of some of the
witnesses were not known, but Shri Samar Guha said that they
had ben working in the Foreign Office of the Government
of Formosa previously. He suggested that the letters
should be addressed to these persons c/o the Foreign
Office, Government of Formosa, Taiwan. ShAChopra
discussed this matter with Shri Upoal, Under Secretary
(Japan), Ministry of External Affairs, and he too did
not suggest a different mode of addressing witnesses in
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Taiwan. Letters were accordhgly sent to two
Or three witnesses do Foreign Office, Governmene
of Formosa, Taiwan. No letter was sent to any
Government of icial or to any representative of the
Goverment of the Republic of China.

Durin, my visit I received the utpost
cooperation from every one who came into contact
with me. The witnessesvere most willing to appear and
stated whatever they knew. I was allowed to visit
the airfield where the plane carrying Netaji was
alle_ed to have crashed. I also visited the crematorium
where it is said his remains were created. Du-eing
my visit I and the staff of the Commission were enter-
tained to a soecial Tea Reception by the Sino-Indo-
Burma-Ceylon Cultural Association. I was also invited
to a spec' al function by th-) Bar Association of Teipei.
I received no direct or indirect protest or expression
of displeasure from any one, and no one except Shri
Samar Guha on one occasion mentioned that the
Secretary had been wron In addressine individuals
in Taipei c/o the Foreign Office, Government of Folmosa.

The onus of producing evidence bekore the
Commission was on Si-IA:Samar Guha, and he reached
Taipei 2 O r 3 days before my arrival. It seems that
he was una le to find any witnesses who would support
his theory of Netaii being still alive or aL least
not having died in an air crash on Au_ust 18, 1945.
This naturally cave rise to 2 sense, of frustration in
him, and he be -an to attribute his failure to
somethino the 'Secretaey to the Commission had not
done. I may add that Shri Guha made a)ery indiscreet
and misleadin- statement to reporters at a press
conference in Taipei. Aftr readin some parts of
this statement reproduced in the Taipei neswpapers I
obtained a complete transcript of it and a reading
of it astonishes me that a public person of his
standing should have elven utterance to such a statement.

It therefore seems to me obvious that the
newspaper comment was inspired by something which
Shri Samar Guha must have sal- to some one. In
any event, the matter is of no real importance but

have %.ritten this merely to vindicate the conduct
of Shri Chopra, Secretary to the Commissien, who acted
in complete good faith and after consulting Shri Samar
"Alha and an Under Secretary of the Ministry of External
Affaies.

Shri N.K. Mukherji,
Home Secretary,
Governmeht of India,
Nev Delhi.

YDUTS sincerely,

Sd/- G.D. Khosla.

. .
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S.L. CHOPRA
SECRETARY.

Dear Ohri Goo].,

D.O.N0.4/23/71-NC

TME17'

(87 , -GOVE 1(NME NT  OF INDIA

affw garitrr (Yugo)
NETAJI INQUIRY COMMISSION (1970)

cf0-)T,  R 14 N g-Art

cl1f4qTita- *Oa', Ri; N-F-41-9
Second Floor, Reserve Bank Building

Parliament Street, New DeIbi-1

AUGUST 9, 1973.

I enclose copies of the photostat documents
forwarded to me by Shri R.C. Iyer, Under Secretary,
Ministry of Home Affairs, vide his d.o. letter
No.24/27/71-Po1l.II dated the 4th June, 1973. These
documents were reported to have been received bY
Mrs. Helen J. Mathai, First Secretary (Political)
in the High Commission of India, London. Relevant
paragraph relating to the query made in my d.o.
letter to Shri Ashok Gupta, Under Secretary, MHA,
may be sr?en at item III of the enclosure, Statement I.

I hope the papers will meet your requirements
and we would be able to get further details of the
documents asked for by this Commission, with the
help of our London High Commission.

With kind regards,

Shri P.L. Goel,
Under Secretary (Japan)
Ministry of External Affairs,
NEW DELHI.

Encls

Yours sincerely,

att0A--- t,c,

(S.L. CHOPRA)
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The Foreign andCo .orpirealt17 Office nresentn its compliments

to the High ComIlision of India and tks has the honour to

refer to the High Commission's note dated 9th January

concerning the Netaji Inquiry Com-71ssion.

The Foreign and Commonwealth Office regrets tht it is

unable to trace the reports believed by the High Commission

to have been submitted to the War Of"ice in 1945.46

but the documents described below may be of use to the

High Commission in this connection.

1. Diaries of the Sureme Allied Comnander,
DouttEagt agia Xr1,40 Class No. 1972.

A summary of records in this class relating to the

death of Netnji Subhas Chandra Bose WtTich are in the

Public Record Ofq.ce is attached. These papers are filed

in date order and may be viewed in the Public Relord Office

on presc,ntation of an authorilting letter which may be

obtained from Miss Fortescue, South Asian Deparmtment,F00.

II. f4ilitarY PaPers FRr Ka0 .W0J;lass No

In poiece No. 4498 (Collaborators...policy) in this

class, enclosure 286A is a memorandum by the Director of

Intelligence Which deals with the alleged nttment by

Mr. Gandhi that he believed that Chandra Bose was still

alive and sunports the evidence given by his "per7onal

Chief of Staff and Military Advbsorh Fabib-ur-Rahman that

he died after an aircraft accident on 18th August,1945.

/III



III. DIrtqtgrat, otlillUary Intelligence, '40 ClAss 208.

Two documents in Box 273/4 (Activities and death

of Subhas Ohandra Bose) belonging to this olass are records

of interrogations. Ons is report 1099 on "B 118V(7Lt.

Col. Bhonsle) by the Interrogation Centre (India) Which

may alrenly. be known t- the Indian Government. It is

headed "The last movements of '7.C.Bose." The other

document appears to be a cony of a sttement by a Japanese

medical officer under interrogation by the War Crimes

Liaison Section (rormosa) in Hong Konr on 19 October 1946.

Copies of documents referred to at II and III above are

attached. That the rest of the papers in these two files

can be vie*ed by a representative of the Figh CoU1117is s io n

at the Departmental Record Office (Army'), Ministry of

Nfence, Room Vo. 2, Northumberland House if he makes

an aoDcOntment by tilechone in advarzot

(930.9400 4xt 4561)

The Foreign andCommonwealth Office avails itself of ttis

oportunity to renew to the High, Commission of India the

the assurances of its highest considerations.

FORUGN AND COMMObEaLTA OFFICE

30 APhIL 1973

SE AL/
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IMMEDIa?E CO FPiJTIAL

3U3J3CT: C1 1.30 .

14). The"Bose Legand" has received an additionalTillip
from the publication of an alleged statemiont by Gandhi
that he personally believe fl.C. 3ose to be alive.

2. In expressing this opinion the Gandhi is possibly
not as well informed as we are, since he is tx unlikely
to have the knowledge of the stetment made by Fah7b-ur-
Rahman who waz in t7--e aircraft with Bose When it crashed
in Formosa.

3. Habib-ur-Hahman can be described as Besets personal
Rix Chief -Staff and Military Advisor. He was the only
Indian to accompany Bose on the last flight from Selgon
to Tokyo.

4. He states that when the aireraft aaxxNat crashed it
caught fire. he escaped from the wrekage 4th slight
burns. He saw Bose escape also, more severely burnt, and
with his clothes on fire. Bore was able to walk, and to
beat out the flamesfrom his clothl.ng. Bose then lay down
and said i n felt to be was goint to die. He was taken to
hospital and Habibeur-Rdbman aseorts that he remained
at Boae's bedside until he died that night, and that he
remained with the body until it was coffined and cremeted
on the second day followirg.

5. k) photographs were It taken of the body. Rahman
explain that disfluration by burns and ointment used in,
dressing male the face appear too grotesque to be recorded.

6. Habib-ur-Rahman statement is credible and is probably
true. He is x said to have been extremely disqessed when
told of Mr. Gandhi expression of xxx opinion which be
thought mischievous.

7 . There 1,4 a possible explanation on Mr. Gandhi's belief.
Bose's closet confident, and probably the only man who
know all his plans and secrets is one S.A. Ayer. He W S

to have gone with lost on his last trip, but there was rot
room in the aircraft. He proposed to follow in a later
aircraft, bet subseauently charged the mind. This man is
now leaves in Inlia, and it is ighly probable that he has
since met Mr. Gandhi.

8. It is likely that Bose had a plan to disappear 'or a
While untill the time was Ili= nice for his re-arinenrance.
If so Ayer would have know it , and is Mt possibly the only
man tho would have known it. Possibly his krowledge of such
a plan, coupled with a reluctance to believe in Bose's death
may have led hi to think thnt the crash in Formosa was
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staged, even though it did not form part of any plan.
He may have expressed this belief to Ir. Gandhi, Whom
knowing the relationship between Bose and Ayer, would
iteline to believe it himself. That, however, is purel
a opportunity, theor and there is no evidence to suppor
i t .

9. There is another map who might have been p
mmxxx secret plan of Rose's, and I belipve we brive row'
located him in Malaya. Pis arrest, if he can be found;
has been ordered. His Interrogation eight then throw
farther light.

10. Discounting Mr. ,ndhilis statement the
facts we pave to go on are;.

(a) A close exmination of all the extent dapane
records and signals concerning the flight h
revealed no indication of anything nphon

about the flight on the crash.

(b) Habib-ur-Rahman statement, which those in the
Tiosition to judge the be', consider to be
true.

11. The evidence is by nameans conclusive, andit probably
never will be through gradually facts are likely
to accumulate to a point of reaching virtue
certainly. In the meantime there iv, as far as we
know, nothing to justify Mr. Gandhi's statement
nor to alter our view thit the weight of evidence is
that Bose is dead.

24t1i gaApAxv,194§

Copy to:- DGA

GPA

id/.
DIRgCTOR OF INTELLI
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3 0 4 , A I A B U I L D I N G I . S T U B B S R O A D .

HONG KONG

8, 1973

amity sot
&Abject*. Visit of the lietaji Incpirj tAriniod in t o ...wig K Ong -nd Zeiuto

Tod 33 1.10)

* t r y

Plea= rear to yeur erica. hos. r.24/0/71.Poll.11
15th Juno 15373 ard ird July 173, on the obarie erbjact.

2. We fusziata below Vas ootelis of paymite tuata by this
111:04ori to end as behalf or tho Ext_bers f 1;ebe.ii In iryLonitonim duribi
their visit. to ,'out tang and Tetwoo In Jul/ 1973,-

Adetilee of doUr silovet (ea& arid 144 of tips an
hotel acaoamadatlas for 3 days from 3th to laUtJuly 1:373 to

G.). Khsula, C r (Yr.  No .19 or 03) . . ts 38.15

(u) to 2113.1 5.4 Chows,
7p3) ..... a r7.c* Pu 341415

(i i i ) et ° 21

)114t/V) 4godow to Kumdrui P.A.(Vre!o022 of 7/73)$3a1eon 8011.10

(r) sittaaartaa at daily allowco.ao as Grads 1. Officerof 717$) 80.0D P., 78.05

(vi) Nooses or daily allowacco at all inolustve vias
for 3 days fates 10 to 3rd July 1973 to Mel TOL.

of  T40) opeaD

(VWL) Arklauss of trooloport.abir &vitae villa of the
dboilegation o moos lam to *xi 34.601apree
60036 tfow No, of 41110 , 01 78C.d8 h 1000.00

ilda0160141l saaaLamodepLea elbows ibr 3 days Oar la
aim Keg of Vaud GoD, Ithoslai
/10106 Mod and 1146 Nand= ;-aid by this Casstioatea
(i f f t  lova of 7/ 7 3 ) witckeolosioilloso * ****  solpos****114, BLS 1780680 PI3P2.2D

h i t t lithisse i t  da i ly allowaras (each allos6) lbr
days Aay frac i lth to ri th Jai lor 197i Is Tolima
to  shri  006  rheas . (Madam OrelbaSta  ten*
otrow..) 011$ 410626 1 4 a S S O D

( ...tic., to Mat 3.14 Som. to loy.tvr o
7t73) 413111018304 011001 s,335.a

( d ) .43. to Shi4 M616, *raw. P.S. (Vr. itir)619 or
7/73)- ENT415)44,00) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MO 410625 53600

..dou. to JhptL_II.L. 10.6% Ptim (Vt. sseas
of V13)4testnol lei 81(4 amos tat..gt,

Dad to 0636 Elba* Ok casa
memos an Magog or tads. arise

saaammodetSissi tgOlooritera *me good vent or
17 41latattaantrioral *Me. to Atneasos

Taiwan (Yr. L).A,9 of 1/73) .
UttLi 1:11001.14altal4queo 6*
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(x i v) Advance paid to !Thri 344144 4lo pra. Secretary ,
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COMMISSION OF INDIA
3 0 4 , M A  B U I L D I N G , I . STU B BS  R OA D .

HONG KONG

_ 1

August 14, 1973

Thank you for your 1A'ter No. C/551/5/72 -JP dated 6th August
1973 regarding the visit of the Netaji Inquiry Commission and particularly
for your appreciative words.

2. I can quite realise the confusion between the two Pritwt singhs -
I myself was confused in the beginning. It is somewhat confounded by the
fact that both of them have connections with the Harilelas.

3. In order to obviate the necessity for leaning on the knowledge
of "Hong Kong hands", I am describing both briefly in this letter for
the sake of record.

4. Friteen Singh. (Taiwan): He is the person always involved with
Netaji affairs. He was in the Indian National Army in Shanghai. Now he
is more or less permanently resident in Taiwan and is in charge of certain
aspects of Harilela business there.. While he night have been a Zikb by
origin, he is now sh:ven and does not wear a turban. In physical appearance
he has an oriental look.

5. Fritam Singh (Hong Kong): He is, on the other hand, a. turbaned,
bearded Sihh . nd is a permanent civil servant in the Hong Kong Government.
He used to.be i.t- the Hong Kong Radio but i. i-idW in the office of the ----

Ihegistrarw6eneral. He is interested mainly in cultural activities and, is
fairly active in the Indian Associations here. He is also the editor of
the Harilela magazine, "Tharat Rattle.

f r /Loice%) , , K1

6. I am sending this letter in two copies so that one may be kept .
on a guard file of Hong Kong personalities and the other in whichever file
you consider appropriate.

Kind regards,

Shri K.K.S. Rana,
LLi re ct er (East Asia),
Ministry of External Affeirs,
New Delhi.
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D.O. No.F.24/27/71-Poil=11
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r e . 7 r A T 1 1 -11 1 1 A GOVERN MEN T OF IND IA I Y.24_ _

2 - 5 7 - 7 . - 41r111041UNDER SECI ARY.
/ t n 1 / W111NJI1T UJ t IUM L A l- h A I R S

,s? )
. _ New Delhi -110001

Dated the 24th August, 1973.
/ -

Kindly refer to my D.O. letter of
even, number dated the 2nd August, 1073, addressed
to Shri S.K. Uppal, regarding the availability
of some documents which can throw light on
Netaji4-s disappearance in 1945. We shall be
grateful for an early reply in the matter.

t A : O V tAil s( \ A l

ovw. NuA
I A

LI, 1

Shri P.L. Goyal,
Under Secretary (J ) ,

Ministry of External Affairs
DELL-1..

OK GUP2a)
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V. K. Nombiar,
Under SecretaryiFE)

No, qrs.-Ili/U-3 P-

()-1
August 30, 1973

Please refer to your D.u.No.F.24/27/ 71-Po11.11
ilated the 24th August 1973, addressed to 3hri P.L.Goyal,
regarding the availability of some documents throwing
light on Netajils disappearanee in 1945. vie aie
in touch with the High Commission in London and
nre awaiting their reply on the question. we
shall revert to you on hearing from them.

ghri Asia Gupta,
Under Secretary,
Ministry oi &iuwe Affairs,
Nev Delhi.

Yours sincerely,

/ 6111

(V. K. Nemblar)
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Chief Marketing lanager

S T A T E  T R AD I N G C O R P O R A T I O N O F I N D I A L T D
C H AN D R A L O K 3 6  J A N P A T H N E W D E L H I  - I

July 18, 1973

Dear Shri Nambiar,

Please refer to your immediate Office Yemo No. C/551/ 5/72_
JP dated 17th July 1973 seeking clarification on a news
item which appeared in the'Hindu'of 12th July 1973.

We have checked up with our Commodity Divisions who have
dealings with Taiwan and from our records we could not
find a single instance where STC managers have addressed
their correspondence with Taiwan as "Republic of Chine.
Therefore, as far as we are concerned ,there is no basis
for the staff reporter of the Hindu to mention that STC
addresses its letters to Taiwan as "Republic of Chine.
In Addition we would like to inform you that we are
issuinL, a circular to all our managers not to make any
mistake in this regard.

7ith regards,

I;L
You s s ncerely,

Shri V.K.Nambfar
Under Secretary (F2)
Yinistry of External Affairs,
South Block,
N.Delhi.

DO/sns

(9-pr

: ES TI CI Te lex : ND -3380 Telephone PBX 46821



CONFIDENTIAL._

Justice O. D. Kilosla,
CHAIRMAN

0 .. . .. .
197

D. O. No. Ch/NIC/73.
V1Vi ff4161T.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

atlit *if wirinq 011'0
NETAJI INQUIRY COMMISSION (1970)

ifkg W* K, RWEI i fifigrt
qif i qiz., ikkr#1- 9

Second Floor, Reserve Bank Building
Parliament Street, New Delhi -1

Dated the 25th July, 1973.

My dear Kewal,

I enclose a copy of a letter
addressed to Mukherji, Home Secretary.
self-explanatory, and I am sending you

feel that the matter mentioned in it
as much as him.

With regards,

Shri Kewal Singh,
Foreign Secretary,
Ministry of External Affairs,
Government of India,
NEW DELHI.

Ball": 3

Po'
1AZe

Soiorv.0"

which I have
The letter is
a copy because
concerns you

Yours sincerely,

a i Q i

(G.D. KHOSLA)

'O n

. 01);-Se-itik

vv--D

`1",r00.--)



4rAlf

CONFIDENTIAL.

Justice G. D. Khosla
CHAIRMAN

D.O.No.Ch/NIC/73
141Tff ITT151T

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

4aTilMt% MITEiln (hkge)
NETAJI INQUIRY COMMISSION (1970)

eikg tfa), fkff4 few
crif44Titz'

Second Floor, Reserve Bank Building
Parliament Street, New Delhi -1

Dated the 25th July, 1973

Yy dear Mukherji,

As you know, I have just returned from a visit to Taiwan
where I had gone to record some evidence in the Netaji case.
In accordance with instructions issued by the Government, my visit
was in a purely private capacity. The arrangements of my travel
were made through travel agents and hotel accommodation was also
arranged privately. Witnesses were requested to come before the
Commission by means of private letters issued to them. At no
stage during my visit did I contact any Government agency in
Taiwan.

I was, therefore, surprised on my return to Delhi to read
a comment in the Times of India of July 19, 1973, in which a
somewhat misleading statement has been rade that the conduct of a
bureaucrat, namely, Shri Chopra, Secretary to the Commission, had
created a needless misunderstanding between India and the Government
Of Taiwan, and that the Republic of China has taken umbrage at the
manner in which some letters were addressed. The suggestion made
in the newspaper report is that the Secretary addressed a letter
to the Government of Taiwan and not to the Republic of China, which
Is the proper official nomenclature.

It is not in accordance with judicial etiquette to enter
Into a controversy with newspaper reporters, and I have not
chosen to contradict the insinuation made by the reporter that
Shri Chopra, Secretary to the Commission, behaved in an improper or
irresponsible manner, and that offence was caused to the Government
of the Republic of China. I would, however, like to set the record
right by stating the true facts so that there is no reflection
upon Shri Chopra's conduct and the Government should know that he
did not behave improperly in any manner.

The visit was undertaken at the express insistence of
Shri Samar Guha, who wrote a personal letter to the Prime Minister
requesting that the Commission should be allowed to visit Taiwan.
The purpose of the visit was to see certain spots which were relevant
to the subject matter of the inquiry, and to examine whatever
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2 . Second Floor, Reserve Bank Building
Parliament Street, New Delhi -1

witnesses were available. We had no information about any
witnesses and shri Samar Guha was asked to provide a list. He
accordingly gave a list. The addresses of some of the witnesses
were not known, but Shri Samar Guha said that they had been working
In the Foreign Office of the Government of Formosa previously.
He suggested that the letters should be addressed to these persons
c/o the Foreign Office, Governeent of Formosa, Taiwan. Shri Chopra
discussed this matter with Shri Uppal, Under secretary (japan),
ministry of Rxternal Affairs, and he too did not suggest a different
mode of addressing witnesses in Taiwan. Letters were accordingly
sent to two or three witnesses 0/0 Foreign Office, Government of
Formosa, Taiwan. No letter was sent to any Government official or
to any representative of the Government of the Republic of China.

I During my visit I received the utmost cooperation from
every one who came into contact with me. The witnesses were most

y 4 willing to appear and stated whatever they knew. I wns allowed to
visit the airfield where the plane carrying Netaji was alleged to
have crashed. I also visited the crematorium where it is said
his remains were cremated. During my visit, I and the staff of
the commission were entertained to a special Tea Reception by the

I was also invited
to a special function by the Bar Association of Taipei. I received

,- no direct or indirect protest or expression of displeasure from.-
any one, and no one except Shri Samar Guha on one occasion
mentioned that the Secretary had been wrong in addressing
Individuals in Vaipei c/o the Foreign Office, Government of Formosa.

The onus of producing evidence before the Commission was
on Shri Samar Guha, and he reached Taipei 2 or 3 days before my

1 arrival. It seems that he was unable to find any witnesses who
) would support his theory of Netaji being still alive or at least
not having died in an air crash on August 18, 1945. This naturally
gave rise to a sense of frustration in him, and he began to
attribute his failure to something the secretary to the Commission
had not done. I may add that Shri Guha made a very indiscreet
and misleading statement to reporters at a press conference in
Taipei. After reading some parts of this statement reproduced in
the Taipei newspapers I obtained a complete transcript of it and
a reading of it astonishes me that a public person of his standing
should have given utterance to such a statement.
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Second Floor, Reserve Bank Building
Parliament Street, New Delhi -1

It therefore seems to re obvious that the newspaper comment
was inspired by something which Shri Samar Guha must have said to
some one. In any event, the matter is of no real importance but
I have written this merely to vindicate the conduct of Shri Chopra,
Secretary to the Commission, who acted in complete good faith and
after consulting Shri Samar Guha and an Under secretary of the
ministry of External Affairs.

Shri N.K. vukhern,
Home Secretary,
Government of India
NEW DELHI,

Yours sincerely,

Sot '
(G.D. LH A
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CONFIDENTIAL

No.4550/3ecy(E)/73 July 27, 1973

Detr Mr. Justice Khosla,

Thank yoll for your 0.0. letter

No.Ch/NT1/73 dated the 25th of July addresse

to Kew' Singh, enc1osin a cony of your

letter to Mukherji. I um acknowledging it

a s Kewal Singh is EtWY in Islamabad at presn

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

( VC, Trivedi )

Yr. Justice G.D. Khosla,
Chairman
Netaji ammuiry Commission,
3econd Floor, Reserve Bank Building,
Parliament Street, New Delhi.



Copy of letter dated tue 25th July,1973 from
dhu** Aenber of the earliement,d,South

:Iveuue, New Diellii.110011 to the Primo Ainister*

The whole country felt highly gxotefel to you for
taking pereonai iaitiative to permit the .yetaji inquiry
Commission to visit eallski 421 Taiwan, whien wa,
known as faihoku at the time of Japanese occupation, re:Aly
bolds the key to unravel the mystery nbout the disappeorance
of Net4i ubht heneer hose*

We expected that the Neteji Inquiry Commission whlie ,
visiting Taipei will avail every opportunity and all facilitiefi

.raohing Taipei we were completely surdrised to know from the
Commission that a departmental letter issued t'rom the Ministry
or ENtern:-1 ffairs strangely ibhibited the Commission from
seeking any direct help from the Government of Taiwan or any
other none.official orgt,nisation In that country* In consequence
the CommiwAon took an ebsAAltely pas ,ive attitiode sitting
almoF:t like nviinbert body doing nothing in exercising its ,
initiative and freedom to conduct inquiry into Netajimaystery* I
we did n ft accompany the Commission, perhaps the Commission
would have.returned to Inoia without doing any inquiry Whatsoever
in Taipei*

The direetiVe J.-ue0 by the Miniatry of LxteAsi Affairs
not only oil-el:ascribed the independence of the judidicL,1 body
like the N(Jtaji Inquiry Vvommision but practically frhArated
its r:ork of investigation into the circumstnnues leading to the
disapie ranee of Netuji*

The hovernment of Taipei did not ask lox any formal
letter from the doVernment of India to the Uovernmentof Taiv;an,
but they expressed their dimly* that the Commission shoold write
to the Lnt Asia bepartment of their Government for seeking its -
(mei) ration in conduiting inquiry in Taiwan. On our request
the tiov rnmentof falvAin issue visas to the members aseod ated
with the Netsji 4Ansmission nd made au unusual liberal gesture
of goodwill to the uoumistiton by allowing it to hold court
procefAings in th,.ir country without formal permLasion* LA,
Government of Taiwan, various non...official organisations there
and the press aO vA whole expressed their sincere willingness
to extend all kinds of coo oration to the Commission* Bet as the
Commission refused, even being requested by us repeatedly, to
write to the East Asia Devrtment of the Government of Taiwon,
the Commission frilled to avail all opportunities that were Wore
them for resolvirr4 Iletejteaystmle*

I elongwith two other members of National Committee
to astil!qt Netaji Inquiry mrze frentic efforts with the help'
of some members of Parliament of TaiwAi and preS reporters



there to collect semis materials :lid find out some eltnemseC
for appering before the Commission. Aany revesilng facts
were coming before the ComMiesinn which contradicted the most
Of the earlier reperts OirOuleted by the Government of Japan
and any of We foots that were placed before the earlier Neteji
Inquiry COmmitteo headed by Major Orener,4 Shen Maras Memo As
it reeeired for us to conduet various enquiries from the aliPort,
hospital, municipality, crematorium and other authorities related
to documents fl(1 records in connection with the reports that were
circulated by the Government of Jerom e the task was teary difficult
to complete without the formal help of the Government of TmlwAn.
We wee getting unknown facts, many witnesses and manY other
materials whioh if we succeeded to collect and produce twfore
the Commission, Notaji.mystcry would have been finally resolved.
US castle trace P number of local inhabitants who were working
during the days of Japan se oconAition under the various authoriti4
as stated above, but it was diffloult for us to produce them be ,or'
the Co:mission without getting time and opportunity to trask them
and bring them before the ComMileion. .e requested the Commission
to extend its sittings by a few days so that we could try to do ou
best to collect more materials and find imp-rtant persoanel for
the purpose of getting facts for NeLaji Inquiry. nut unfortun.,tel
due to strict direotive given to the Commis ion, the Goanission
expressed its reluctence to extend its sittins at Taipei. I am
extremelysmrry to observe that the inhibiting directive issued
by the Ministry of i,xternai AM ire practieelly scutclee the ()Nog
lee of Commission's visit to Taiwan,

I also want to inform yo d that the foots that camp before
us revealed wide range of divergence about the reported date,
time vnd 'Wootton of the all ge0 plane crash involving Netaji,
time and date of his reported de.th, lootlion of his hoe it list
the date and time of his cremation ttc.

'Vs metorolo%ic 1 report showed that the plrufe crash
could not have occurred at the place where it reedited so by
the 4%rovertnavrit of Japan. It wwi also reported toes by one or
two witnesses that a body that wa told to be of Neteji
cremated. But everybody stated that the body was rollee inside
an army blanket addWonally covered by a she t of while cloth
and nobody wns allowed to see whose de d body it was. NO
photograph of thi dend body was taken and nobody WAS allowed
to see the body Which was told by the Japanese as that of Neteji

WO got two very ippertant documents which w. re submittel

certificate mnd the other of cremation Certificate as permits
for cremating the reported body of Netaji, but startlingly aim
two vital documents were found to contain not the 11811,
Netsji but of s Japanese young military officer.



Mr. liarin Shah, a journalist, who visited Li..
submitted a reeu t to lee eaudit,ji und :.;ardar
in a n at tuni4 t o convince Cloak that. St.taji re ally died ir a
crash at Taipei, ,oubsoyAently he published a buok and includea
in it many deinstents and photographs of various persons wnich
he claimed to have 1ound during Ids vitiit to taioel. tie produced
those uocuassats tJolure the e, rlior Snati Nawas Gon.:ittee
dut on our e 'wintry at Tai.iel we found that most of v.he doeueivatr

many of toe phote6rtAphil
were frauds.

I returne from ialpel with the firm oonviction that the
osoort of death of Netaji that wne 01 re ulp ted by the Gow'rnment
of Japan could not be relied. But unfortunrtely due to the
reFitriction imposed on the Netaji Inquiry Commission and inert attitis
of the latter in ooure of its investigation work at faipeio we
mis*,ed the opportunity to finally unravel Netajimyotery.

I shall fail in my duty if I do not inform you that the
Government of Taiwan, the people at lcrge and the press 4S a whole
there sowed Ni sttitude of exemx extreme goodwill, friendship
and cordiality to India and to us who visi told Talpeivery recently.
Nome of them raised any political is- ue but exprossed their goodwill
and frimndship to India and urged th:,t India and Tsiwnn should have
fr14,ndly, oul tur 1, social and economic rel ekiome.

I regret ti remark v ry frankly to you that the effort
of Netnji Inquiry Cemmleoion has been frustrated by the direotiee
11,suod to it curbing its initiative sad freedom by the Ilinistri of
Lxto nU Affairs.

I want to draw your attention to another aspect in oonAgeti
with the Netaji inquiry CommissAm. the COMAibefOU hom fixed up
the dates for -rgunkid L-43tidiO1a iron 3oth July. But all the vital
doeumente that the Commission (yoked from the 4overament have not
yet boon supplid "Wilt. Without tuao doctim.nts it will be gain
extremely dificoit fortne Commission to arrive at a right
conclusion.

harboured this faith UIt by t.king the phtriotio step
o ettli u fresh Netuji Lqury Coweleeieh t you miaowed your
keenness to resolve tctJ1ayitvry. 1 still hope that you saouid
take necessary stops to ask the different depa:tmentb of the uovt.

I would take liberty
further to request you to write a
of Pakistan, Mr. 13butto, re uesting hit to take necessary &tops to
enable t.a1. Rehman, who ctin safr the last word :etbout Notmll
to appe(Aa before the Net;j1 Ineuiry Cemmission.

I hope you will appreciate the frsnknass of my le ttor as :



Co p y

No .149/FM/73 .
New Delhi

August 14,1973.

Dear Shri Samar Geha,

Will yeu nlease refer t o your le t t e r detedthe
25 th o f J u ly 1973, address  -d t o the Pri ie Minis terel_ . . _ _ _ _ _regarding the ee ta j i Inoeiry commission 's vis i t t o
Taiwan.

I am sorry t h , t yo u l e e ' tha t the Coweiss ionls
work was hampered i n any way by any action o n our par t .
1 an afra id, your impress i  e l i s based on a eisuneeretanding
and 1 theught I wou ld glee you. some of the facts i n respect
o f the matters raised by you.

You are awar e of the circumstances surrounding the
Commissio nss vis i t t o Taiwan. I n fac t , i t was through
your effor ts an d advice that the Comeiss ien eas able t o
make a vi s i t t o Ta iwan and 'Ye( hold i t s s i t t ings there i n
a satisfactory manne r .

As yo u -Know, we do not ha ve diplomatic rela t ions
with Taiwan and ha ve consistently he ld the view tha t the
People 's Repub l ic of China i s the sa le legit imate Government
o f China and tb=et Taiwan i s a Province of China . Because
o f th is , nei ther the Government o f India nor judicial
bod ies appointed by the Goverment of India can enter in to
direct o r formal contac ts any t ime eith the Government o f
Taiwan and i t s departments. Here again , i t was a t your
in i t ia t ive that a formula was 1,, orke d ou t , ,h i ch wo 1.1d make
ti -e visi t nossib le on a private basis. Natu a l ly, th is
entailed coo -eeea t ion 01 the Taiwan authori t ies and we are
grateful t o you for having contr ibuted t o such cooperat ion.
de also appreciate the cooperation ex tended by the people
o f Ta iwan and the various authori t ies who were co n c ern e d
with the work of the Commies ion,

In t  he polit ica l context mentioned above , however  ,
i t was natura l that we should suggest t o the Co mmissio n
not t o make any fo rmal approach t o the Taiwan authori t ies
and t o make a n independen t enquiry -e -, it hout enlist ing the
formal emopera t ion of any off ic ia l o r non -offic ial bo dy
there . The Co, -is sion, i n i t s judgement , accepted thia
suggest ion . As you kno w, i i i le the C:oreeission has
extensive po we rs t o gather materia l evidence i n India, i t
has no authority t o cempel the coopeeat  ± al. of any foreign
Governmen t . In a l l i t s vi s i t s t o foreign
therefore, the Co mmissio n has c  md u c te d i t s eneuir ies with
the ass is tace o f the Indian Diplomatic Miss ions located
abroad. I n the case of Taiwan, th is ave n u e 'e a s no t avai lable
and the Commission had t o rely o n informal ar rangements and
o n assistance o f influential -)e rsons l ike yoursel f .

.1 , 41 0 0



I should like to emphasise at this stage that the
fact that the Commissien did not addross,a formal request to
the Taiwan Foreign Ministry or its East Asia Departent ldid
not prevent the eresenLation of all available evidence to it.
The Commission is, in fact, satisfied with the visit and with
the response it received.

I eneestane tlect the euestion of obtaining evidence
and witnesses was discussed with yon extensively by Mr.Justice
leeesla before the departure of the Commission for Taiwan and
he lied stressed to you that the Conmissien tas relying on
you and your fends for help in gathering the available
dvidence. On the bads of the list given by you, the
Commisseen wrote to the witnesses in advanee. While several
of te+_em turned up before the Coemission in Talean, it was
also fortunate that the publicity given to the Commission's
visit in various Taiianese newsnaeers succeeded in attracting
some other witnesses, all of weom gave evidence.

I can aseere you that no directive ias given by the
Government to the Commission which inhibited it from extending
Its stay in Taiwan. J. ae informed that the Commission decided
against an extension beyond the nine days of its stay beeause
it had no firm indication of the natura of any material
evidence which might be produced in case the Commission stayed
foe an extra length of time. In any event, this was entirely
an independent decision of the Commissien. You have referred
in yoer letter to some vital doetments rich the Commission
has asked the Government to Supply to it, I have conveyed
the relevant extract of your letter to the Ministry of Home
Affairs.

Please rest assured that we in the Government fully
share your des ire thet every possible effort seould be made
to assist the Commission in making the present inquiry into
Netaji's disapeearance a definitive and an independent
judicial study.

Shri Samar Geha,----
Member of Parliament
27, South Avenue
New Delhi - 110011,

Ceey for info

Yours sincerely,

sd/-

(Swaran

mat trim t o Prof . . Meer, Secretary t o PM

el/- V.0. Trivedi
Secretary (East)
14.8. 1973



No. C/55 1/ 5/73  - 3P
MIT:TISTRY OF EXTSRNAL AFFAIRS

(31st Asia Divl  s ion )

Office  Memorandm

Augus t 30, 1973.

Subjec t - Netali Inani ry Commission 's Visi t t o Taiwan.

The undersigned i s dirccte  d t o fo rward

herewith a co py o f the le t t e r dated the 25th July, 1973,

addressed t o the Foreign Minister by Ho n#ble Shr i Samar

Gul-a , M.P ., together with a reply da ted the 14th Augus t ,

1973 , from the Foreign  Minis ter .
(11 ,

(N .A. Amin)
for Under Secre tary

Ministry o f Home Affairs ,
Shri FL sudevan - Dy. Sec re ta ry)

New Delhi .



1,1 IN I ST a OF EXT ERN AL AFF AIRS
(East Asia Di vsi  on )

11-INDUST LIN ST AND ARD CALCUTT A

Bated:
L: 3 I

11\letaji probe
body postpones
sesion

N E W DELHT, J U L Y
T h e o n e -m a n -K h o s l a - C o m -
mission, inqu i r ing into ,
d i sa pp ea ra nc e of N e t a h
S u b h a s Cha nd ra Bose, toda y
pos tpo ned its a r g u m e n t s e i -
:lion till S e p t e m b e r 10, sa y ,!
UN

T h e po s t po n e me n t ,
m a d e fol lowing the il lness of
Mr , A. M. Ch a k r a v a r t y and
Mr . T . R. Bha sin , cou nsel fog
th e Na t iona l Co m m i t t e e t
assis t th e Ca mmi sa ion a n d
cou ns el for t h e Comm issi on,
r espe ct iv ely .

Mr . Ju st i ce ,
orde red tha t
shou ld ma k e
a ng em en t4 to
po st po n em en t
mer its du r ing

Khn sla a l s j
b o t h cou nsel l
a l t er na t i ve a r t .
avoid fu r thr,r
of t h e a r g u -..

th e next si t t in.v.



Ministry of ExternalAffairs
(East Asia Division)

INDIAN EXPRESS -

Dated .  11 .7 ; g 7 2 3
NEW DELHI

taji academy for
army urged

NE W DE LHI , Aug 10 (U NI ) .
' The  S oci a l i s t me mbe r , M r  S am ar
; G u h a , said in the Lok S a bh a today

t ha Ne t aj i S u b h a s C h a n d r a Bose
w a s ;  af t e r Shivaj i , the  grea'zest mil i -
t a ry ge ni us India. h a d produced.

1 He was resuming, his spe ech
- on a bill move d by h i m

12.st m o n t h for t he estP-
bl i s hme n t of t he Ne t a j i Nat i onal
Acade my wi th t he obj ect of con-
duct i ng "ad va nc e d studies in com-
para t i ve pol i t ical phi losophies, in
p l ann i ng, i n h i ghe r mi l i ta ry science
an d i n s e a rch of new avenue s for
na t i onal in t e grat i on . "

M r G u h a sa i d t he se t t ing up of
t he aca de my would be a n overdue
na t i o na l  d e b t  t o  t h e "he ro i c a n d  e n -
de ar i n g" personal i ty of Neta j i .

He gre at l y re se nt ed t h a t the E du-
ca t i on Ministe r, Mr N uru l Has an ,
was abs e n t from t h e House whcn
s u c h a n i mp or t an t bi ll was being
discussed.

T h e De pu ty Educat i on Ministe r,
M r D . P . Y adav , in fo rme d t h a t Mr
H a s a n was busy i n t he o t he r House .



M I N I S = OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(East Asia Divsion)

HINDUSTAN STANDiJID --- CALCUTTA

Dated: (

Netaji National
/Academy not
tobe set up

N E W DELH I , AUG .
Mr . D. P . Y a da v, D e p u t y
Edu ca t ion Mini st er , sa id in
the Lok Sa bha yes te rd a y tha t
it wa s not legal ly a nd cons t i -
tu t iona l ly feasible to es t a b -
lish a "N eta j i Na t iona l A c a -
d e m y " for a dva nced studies,1
as de m a nd e d by the Ve s t .  i
Be n ga l Socia li st me m b e r ,
Pro f. Sa m a r G u ha . in his u n -
official Bill , sa ys PT I .

T h e Bill r eceived wi de s u p -
po r t in the Hou se.

In te r ve n in g in the in co n-
clu sive deba te , th e Mini st er
sa id a Na tiona l Ins t i t u te of
Spo r t s exi st ed in Pa t i a l a in
the n a m e of Netaj i . T he G o v - .
e r n m e n t ,proposed to es t a b -
li sh five na t ion a l cent r es in
di ffer ent pa r t s of th e co u n t r y
affil ia ted to the inst i tu te .

Mr . Y a da v said N eta j i
S u b h a s h Ch a n dr a Bose wa s a
na t iona l hero . As su ch the
India n Cou ncil of H istor i ca l
Rese a rch orga ni sed an e x h i -
bi t ion on revolut ionar i es, in
which a c hi ev em en ts of N eta j i
and hi s coll eagues got p r o m i -
nence.

Mr . Sa m a r G u h a  r ep l y i n g to
the de ba te descr ib ing the
Mini st er 's speech a s "hyp 5 , -
cr a cy ga lore . "
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SECR'ET/IMMEDIATE

AS OK GUPTA
UNDEA SECRETARY.

/£06-v-sYre)h,3

Novvkickil

D.0. No.F.24/27/71-Poll.I1

"4-TRU tt tliT

G O VE RN ME N T  O F IND IA

M IN IST R Y O F HO M E AF F AIRS

New Delhi -1100@i
Dated the 12th September 1973,

'13 srp 1314

Please refer to your D.O. letter No.C/551/5/72-JP.II
dated August 30, 1973, regarding availability in U.K.
of documents thrwing light on Netaji's disappearance in
1945. .

2. The Netaji Inquiry Commission has since started
its Session. They would require a definite reply from the .
Government about the availability of documents required
by them. In particular we have to give a specific reply
about the availability of the 'communication between
Mac -Arthur and Louis Mountbatton after surrender of
Japan which:reported that Bose has again escaped' and
also the documents said to be available in the War Office,
London, referred to::in the Foreign and Commonwealth
Office letter received with Shri Uppal's D.O. letter

110.C/551/5/72 -JP -II, dated May 8, 1973. It is likely
that the Commission may require the Ministry of External
Affairs also to depose before them in this regard. It
is thus necessary that we should have a definite reply
from our High Commission before long. You may, therefore,
like to remind our High Commission.in London telegraphically
and get their reply. The reply as and when received from

11them may please be forwardea to us.
\

Ovvv) ruk./

7 2 \

Shri Nembiari_
Under Secretary (FL),
Ministry of External Affairs,

DELHI.

(ASOK G
1-1,1



44.c-

'ROM: FOREIGN NEW DEW'

TO: HICOMIND
LONDON

ATTETIDN FIRST SECRETARY POLITICAL(*) REFODRLET

D,TED AUAIST TENT#GAHDING DoCUWNTS OF INTI,NEST TO NETAJI

ENQUIRY COMMISSION(*) COMMISION ALAI REQUESTED TAAT sOME

RELEVANT FAMES IN ITEM THREE OF STATWENT ENCLOSLAJ ITt

LETTER REFERRED TO ABOVE BE REUUSED BY nIGh1 COMMISSION LONDON'S

REPRESENTAFIVE AT THE DEPAHTM ,NTAL RECORD OF MINISTRY

OF DEfENCE NORTHUMBERLAND UOUSE(*) CONNISSION 1111QUI1gS URGENT

REPLY

N.T.T.

Dated 1EPT.14,1973*

(V*S. Namblar)
nder Seeretary( FE)

14,9.73



(V. K. NambiaFT-
Under Secretary(FE)

14.9.73

FROM: F4O1LEIGN NEW DELHI

TO: HICOMIND
LONDON

AT) TION FIRST SECRETARY POLITICAL(.)

REFOURi ET DATED AUGUST TENTH REGARDING DOCUMENTS OF

INTEREST TO NETAJI INQUIRY COMMISSION(.) COMMISSION

HAD REQUESTED THAT SOME RELEVANT PAFERS IN IT THREE

OF STATEMENT ENCLOSED WTPH LETTER REFERRED TO ABOVE BE

PERUSED BY HIGH COMMISSION LONDON'S REPRESENTATIVE AT THE

DEPARTMENTAL RECORD OFFICE (ARMY) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

NORTHUMBERL.AND

REPLY

HOUSE(.)- COMMISSION REQUIRES URGENT

N.T.T.

No .  C/551 /5/72  - JP
I

Irectrict" Dated:.

l i c t , 1 " 4 1 . 1 )

Tio)



LONDON 5 1 71 8;

ETAT PTY IMMEDIATE 0 4

FO E I GN AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

$4445 PL GOYAL FROM SUNDRAM

1

TPLL :
(Ministt y of F 1A.i1 Affairs)

71 me of,
line of Despatch

s 1)
I

REFERENCE YOUR TELEX S-241 OF 1 4T H SEPTEMBLI\ '7'.1::GAR'D I N'G

DOCUIE NTS OF I NTER EST TO NETAJ I I U I RY COMM I SS. ION ( . )

THE HEAD OF RECORD OFF I CE (ARMY) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE IS A\NAY ON

LEAVE AND IS EXPECTED AFTER A WEEK ( HALL SEND YOU RELEVANT

PAPERS IF ANY AFTER CONTACTING HEAD OF DEPARTMENTAL RECORE+RECORD

13FF I CE ( )

HI COM I ND

COLL R-5 ? 4445 5-241 14TH

H I COM I ND/M/'1 91 445 41b41,fg4

I

vsk (itt

-



P.L. Ooyal,
Under Secretary (a).

90.C/551/5/724P. September 20,1973.

Dear Shri Gupta, (59)
Please refer to your d.).letter No.24/27/71-

Po11.11 dated 13th Sentember 1973, - rding the
availability in U.K. of documents throwing light
on Nistajl's disan irance in 1945.

2. Reproduced below is a copy of the telex
received from our High Commission in T.Indon,for
your information

"Reference Your Telex S-241 of 14th September
regarding documents of interest to Netaji
Inquiry Commission (.) The head of Record
Office (Army) Ministry of Defence is Evay on
leave and is exlected after a week (.) Shall
send you relevant papers if any after contacting
Bead of Departmental Record Offic

I!,

Shri A. Gupta,
Under Secretary,
Ministry of Home Affairs,

Delhk.

Yours sincerely,



a

0

tr, f43,141

TE k E P H O N E :

TE L E G R A M S :

CSV Sundram
Second Secretary(Pol)

No.Po1/69/9/7

Ou r Refe ren ce

01-836 8484 E X T ............

H I C O M I N D , L O N D O N , W .C .2

Dear Shri Goyal,

nuEDIATE ii4k-1i5
ti

THE HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA' ,

............................................................ D E P A R TM E N T' :

(50
IN D IA HO USE,

ALD WY CH ,

LOND ON,  WC2B 4NA

October 8, 1973

Kindly refer to para 2 of your letter

No.C/551/5/72-JP, dated the 10th August, 1973, regarding

some documents of interest to Netaji Inquiry Commission.

ix

2. I have gone through the two files referred to in

the last paragraph of Foreign & Commonwealth Office, London,

Note No.FSE 10/7, dated the 30th April, 1973. These two

files mainly deal with the activities and death of Netaji

Subbash Chandra Bose and the number of civilians and

military officers who were arrested as collaborators in

Burma and Malaya soon after the war. However, I found

in their file (No.WO 208, April 1942) a copy of a statement

made by Captain YOSHIMY Taneyoshi, a medical officer of

the Japanese Imperial Army, concerning the death of Subhas

Chandra Bose, a copy of which I am forwarding herewith.

I am not sure whether a copy of the same had already been

forwarded to Shri 3.K. Uppal, vide Mrs Helen J. Mathai's

letter of even number dated the 3rd May, 1973, since a

copy of the statement is not on our file. Apart from the

enclosed statement, there is nothing else which may be of
importance to the Netaji Inquiry Commission.

With kind regards,

Yours since y,

(CSV Sundrawr2Shri P.L.Goyal
Under Secretary(J)
Min.of E.A.,New Delhi.



Regis ter No. MI)/JAG /FS (A)1223 Min ute Sh ee t No.

M. I .2

TO M .2A

LOOSE MINUTE Genera l Staff W .0 .
SEAL - MI 2

21  . Jan  .1 94 7
Dte . of Mily. In tel ir e  no!

Deat h of Subbas Chandr a Bo se

1 . Enclosed i s a co n y of a st-tement made b y Capt .Yoshimi

Taniyoshi a medica l officer o f the Japanese In ine r ia l Army

Conce rn ig the dea th of SUBHAS CHANDFA BOSE .

2 . T he s t ,c t  ement was rece ived or ig ina l ly from War Crimes
Lia ison Officer HONG KONG the t e s t a t o r being inte rned i n

STANLEY Go al Hong Kong .

3 . The original sta tement i s i n the po7 , s ess  ion o f War

Cr imes Sect  ion S .E .A .L .F

4 . The Ind ia Off ice Foreign Off ice and la w Off ices has

had a co p y o f t h i s rep or t .

IND/ F/ 2

sd  / Il legib le

. Dept .
J .G . 's Off ice ,
WHiteha l l 79 36 Ex t 105
1 7 Jan 46.

/GDI



( COPY )
Box 273/4.

CONFIDENTIAL.

STATEMENT OF YOSHIMI TANEYOSHI, CAPTAIN(MEDICAL) OF THE
EMPERIAL JAPANESE ARMY,WITH REGARD TO THE DEATH OF ONE
CHANDRA BOSE, WHO DIED AT THAIHOKU, FORMOSA ON 18TH
DAY OF AUGUST,1947.

I, TANEYOSHI YOShhtiI , Captain(Medical) of the Imperial
Japanese Army, at present at Stanley Gaol, Hong Kong,having
observed a statement in a Japanese newspaper, requesting
information regarding the death of Chandra Bose, wish of
my own free will to place any knowledge I have of this matt-
er at the disposal of the Authorities requiring it. To the
best of my ability and memory I hear state the events
surrounding the death of Chandra Bose.

In August, 1945, I was the Senior Officer at the
NANMON Military Hospital, Taihoku,Formosa. At about
1700 hrs on the 18th day of August,1945 a truck driven
up before the hospital contained several men who had been
injured in an aeroplane crash. Two of the men were
Indians, and the remainder, about five or six in number
were Japanese. One of the Japanese, a Staff Officer with
with the rank of Lt.Colonel whose name I cannot properly
recall, but believe was Ishii- something, informed me that
one of the Indians, pointing him out, was Chandra Bose
and that I was not to spare myself and must give him the
very best of treatment. I immediately gave instructions
for some medical orderlies to jd go a prepare a bed, and
for others to carry in the injured ma*.

When he was laid on the bed, I personally cleaned his
injuries with oils and dressed them. He was suffering
from extensive burns over the whole of his body, though
the most serious were those on his head, chest and thighs.
There was very little left on his head in the way of hair or
other identification marks. During the first Sour hours
he was semi-concious, and practically normal, specking
quite a good deal. The first worlds I remember him speaking
were in Japanese, when he made a request for water, which
had to be fed to him through a hospital cup with a spout.
As most of his speaking was in English, a request for an
interpreter was made, and one was sent from the Civil
Government Offices nailed NAKAMURA. He informed me that he
had very often interpreted for Chandra Bose and had had
many conversations with him. Ee appeared to have no doubt
that the men he was speaking with was Chandra Bose.
During the treating of his injuries, I twice inquired of
Chandra Bose if he was in any pain, and neither time did
he mate any answer. After about four hours, I inquired
whether there was any statement, will, or such matter
he wished to make. He answered "Nothing". After the
fourth hour he appeared to be sinking into unconciousness.
He murmered, and muttered in his state of coma, but never
regained conciousness. At about 2300 hrs. he died. There
was apart from the injuries mentioned above, abrasions on
his elbows and knees. There were no fractures.

- -2 /
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The other Ind ian was a Chandra Bose 's Adjutant ,
a Colone l o f the Ind ian Nat iona l Army, who was
suf fer ing from burns t o the sides o f his head , arms,
hands and knees . I do no t remember this ma is name, but
recal l that i t was a ve ry long one. He was a very
ta l l man, abo ut s ix feet o r over, medium bui ld , and
clean shaven.

I t was the wish o f this Colonel, and also that
o f the authorit ies tha t the remains o f Chandra B os e s h
should be transpor ted to Tokyo , and t o fac i l i ta te th is
I injected Fo rm al i n into the body , aid also had the
coffin partly f i l l e d with l ime. The whole was put
i n a bo x, and on the 20 th August , was taken t o
Ta i ho ku airport for transport ing t o Ja pan, i n cha rg e o f
Warrant Officer N16.11. W.u. Nish i returned later and OA,
info rme d me that the bo dy could for some unknown reason,
no t be taken t o Japan , and was t o be se nt tothe
cre m a to ri um for cremation. I therefore made out a
Dea th Certi f icate , stat ing the cuases o f de ath t o be
extens ive burning and shock. The orders for this
cha ng e o f plans came from the Adjutant ' s De pa rtm e nt ,
Ta iwan Army.

On the mor ni ng o f the 19 th August ,Colone l Mi y a ta ,
Staff Off icer o f Ge ne ra l Ando came t o the hospi ta l t o
express mour ning o n beha l f o f Ge ne ra l Ando aid his
s t a f f , End a s i s our cus t om brought g i f t s o f f lowers ,
fruits and cakes for the deceased . The news o f the
death o f Chandra B ose was kept a secret , and I and my
staff were warned not to divulge that we knew who i t was
tha t had died. The ne ws was as far as I can remember
published i n the publi c press early i n the month o f
Se pte mbe r, 1945 .

Of the other passengers o f the aircraf t I have
se ,me direct and some informat ion which was told t o me.
As far as I could make out , the aircraft , carrying
Chandra Bose, his Adjut ant and abo ut ten o r twe lve
others(Japanese) , to ok off fr om the Taiho l iu Air Port, and
and after rising to a height o f about thirty fee,
suddent ly burst in to f la m e s and cra she d t o the gro und.
A Ma jo r  -G ener a l SIIID I, and two others were ki l l ed, o r
unab le t o esca pe and were burned with the plane . The
others escaped o r were rescued , and were brought t o
Nanmon Hospital . The two pi lo ts , warrant Officer(
Late 2/Lt.) iVoiCACii and a Sergeant Ma jo r. , were both
burned , but after remain ing i n my ca re for abo ut two
three weeks had prdetical ly recovered and were
transferred t o the Hokuto Mil itary Hospital were I
later heard they had died, abo ut -0 x * three wee ks
after admit tance .

The Indian Colonel, Adjuta nt t o Chandra Bose ,
re ma i ne d i n my care for about 10 days, and was then
sent t o the kio kuto Mili tary Hospital . The interpreter
Nakamura went up the re wi th him , and I have no
knowled ge o f what became o f ei ther o f them. I do know
ho we ve r tha t the ashes o f Chandra B ose were ha nde d over to
t o the India n Colonel .



There is nothing more I can remember of this
matter, at the present, but will gile thought to it,
and anything of importance I later remember I will
disclose.

Signed at Stanley Gaol, this 19th Dal- of October 11946.

Name in Blcok letters. YOSAIMI TANEYOSHI.

C'2RTIFICATE OF INTERPRETER.

I, HANAGAKI YOSHIO, state that
translated the above statement
into English, and saw it taken
I later read over the whole of
Japanese language, and YOSHIMI
signed the above statement, in
and Captain A.R. Turner.

I truly and correctly
made by YOSHIMI TANEYOSHI,
down by Cadtain A.R.Turner,
the above statement in the
TANEYOSAI agreed and then
the presence of myself

Signed at Stanley Gaol, this 19th Day of October,1946.

Name in Block letters. HANAGAld YOSHIO.

I, ALFRED RAYMOND TURNER took the above statement
of YOSHIMI fANEYOSHI,, with regard to the death of
Chandra Hose, and the certificate of the Interpreter
HANAGAKI YOSHIO at Stanley Gaol, this 19th day of
October,1'46, duly witnessing.

....... Captain.,
A.R. TUTCR.

WA' CRIMS LIAISON SECTION(FO7ROSA).

fmr7.,
19th Oct.1946.
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ASOK GUPTA
UNDER SECRETARY

oyal

D.O.No. 24/27/71-Po11.11
Government of India
Ministry of Mame Affairs
(Grih Mantralaya)

New De1hi-110001,

the /e October, 1973.

Please refer to your d.o. letter No. C/551/5/72 -JP,
dated the 20th September, 1973, regarding the availability
in U.K. of documents throwing light on Netajiis disappearance
in 1945. I shall be grateful if you would get the matter
expedited.

Sri P.L. Goyal,
Under Secretary(J),
Ministry of Bxternal Affairs,
New Del .

/

Its-qC -1(-"Q1 lql
(ASOK GUPTA)
UNDER SECRETARY '

c Th
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MEDIA T

P .L Go ya l,
Under Secretary (J)  .

No .C/551/5/72.. .TP

Dear Shr i Owe

I invit
No .24 /27/71 -Po
regaiding the av
throw !rig l ight on

0

5

ODOI 4Q.197.4 .

nee t o your letter
da te d 18th October 1973
bi l i ty o f documents i n U.K.,

disaPpea'ance i n 1946

2 . A copy of letter No.Po1/69/9 /7 datsa 8th
Oct ber 1973 received from our High Comblission

LondoNtogether with i t s enclosures (in original) ,
containing the re -oort of Ca rt  .Yo shia 4 1 'e die 9 1 f icr-rof the Japanese Impe ria l Arm _

Army concern i ng tha death o f
Netaj i 3ubhash Chandra Bose .

3 . I hope this would meet the re quiveme nts o f
the Netaj i Inquiry Commission. I f the Commission
rE.,c4 1 r e s any other docament , we may please be
informed.

Shri Asok Gupta,
Under Secret
Ministry o f
New Delhi .

me Affairs,

Encl, a s above

Tours *incere ly

0 q . /
P .L . Goya].
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COr'Y

3A MAR GUHA

Member of Parl iament
(LOK 3ABHA)

Dear Pr ime Minister,

MCBT URGENT

27, 3outh Ave n u e ,
New De lh i  -1 1

2C t h Augus t 19 7 3

I had nri t 4 en t o you e a r l i e r that Col  .Habibur 1
Re hr na n , who i s now a n importan t offi cer i n Pakistan I ca.n say
the las t word about Neta j i Sub ha . s Chandr a Bose. He ha s not
anneared before the Netaj i Inquiry Commi3sion . I n my
ea r l i e r -Let ter I requested you t o wri te t o the Pri me Minis te r
o f Pakis tan I Mr .Bhu4 t o , t o enable Co ' . Ha bibu r Fe h na n t o ;
appear befo re the Co mmiss ion .

Now Mr  . Aziz Ahmed, the Foreign Minis te r of Pakistan ,
i s i n Delhi. Accord ing t o nress renorts h e wi l l b e meet ing
yo u very soon. May I request yo u t o suggest t o him that
sui table stens may b e taken t o enable Co l . . Ha bibu r Rehman
t o annear before the Netaji Inquiry Co mmi ss io n ?

My 'Netaj i Nat ional Ac ad em y Bi l l ' i s being discussed
i n the Ho u se . The debates wil l b e concluded on 24 th Augus t
next . I ha ve n o doubt that su c h a n academy wil l b e set u p
i n fu ture i f i t i s not accented now.

May I reques t you t o accent the object ives of th i s
Bi l l and yourself i n i t i a t e the move t o set un 'Ne ta j i Na t  io n .
Ac ad e my' fo r research wo r k an d higher studies on the subjects
namely :

( i ) Ec o n omi c s o f National Planning;
( i i ) Compara t ive P o l i t i c a l Phi losophies;
( i i i ) Advance Mil i ta ry Science; an d
(Iv) Prob le ms o f Na t  lona  1 In tegra t ion .

This wil l b e a posi t ive sten for the Government t o pay the i r
t r i bu t es t o Netaj i i n a construct ive way which benefit
our nation a l s o .

I f the Government ca n n o t accept the objec t ives of the
Bi l l , I wil l wi thd raw my Bi l l t o enable the Go ve r nm e nt t o
move a fresh Bi l l i n a more comprehens ive manner . I f yo u take
su c h step t o set u p 'Netaj i National Academy', I ha ve n o
doub t the peoPle a l l over the count ry wil l highly anPrecia te
yo u r move i n t h i s regards

oli th kind regards ,

3m t . Indira Gandh i ,
Prime Ministe r of India
New Delhi.

Yo u rs s incerely,

sd / - Samar Guha



P.L. Goyal
Under 3e creta ry (J )  .

.C/551/5/72-JP(U)No Nov . 13, 1973 .

Dear Shri Gupta,

I am enclosing le t ter
da te d 20 th  Aug us t 1973 addressed
t o Prime Minis ter by Shri Samar
Guha, M.P . , reg aTding Netaj i
Subhas Chandra Bose. As the
subjec t matter co nc erns the Ministry
o f Home Affairs they may kindly
take necessary action.

tours s i z ere1y,

(P .L. G

Shri Asok Gupta,
Under Secretary ,
Ministry o f Home Affairs,
New Delhi .

" A

13



A'AMAR GUM

MEMBEA l'ARL141ENT
- r 4

(LOK SABHA

417,-1611 3,29 311
-f

'f /

Y, 00UTA aue nue s

NEif DEL ET -11.

23rd August, 1973

-"-'- L 1
Dear Sardar Swaran N .

OP; F-11 LOI
11461 Thrink ?mu Per unur lattAr rIntea Aunust 14. 1973
'in reply to my earlier letter to the Prime Minister regarding

r ) F -
4 , ' c v ' Netaii Inquiry Commission's visit to Taiwan.

As I visited Taiwan along with the Commission and
ir personally experienced all the difficulties there, it is not
,osy "feeling" what you have mentioned in your letter but it

ii mil definite opinion that the work of the Commission has
been positively hampered due to the attitude talren by the
Commission in accordance with the "suggestion" given by the
Ministry of External Affairs to it. I don't know how could
you presume that the Commission's visit to Taikwan and its
sittings there had been "satisfactory" as indicated in your
letter. In my opinion, the conduct of inquiry by the

end. In fact, if I did not accompany the Commission, the
latter would have returned to India without practically doing
anu tnautru mark there.

I  f . . . /1  1%1

After persistent refusal to permit the Commission to
visit Taiwan for too years, it was the Prime Minister,
Mrs. Gandhi, who took initiative on my earnest request to
enable the Commission to visit Taiwan.

I don't know anything about any "formula" of work
as you have mentioned in your letter reaardina the Commission's
visit to Taiwan.

I only mentioned to the Prime Minister that many
Indian ships are regular4 visiting Taiwan and our Government
are doing regular export/import trades with the Government
of Taiwan and as representatives of our Shipping Agencies,
pubic and private, and high Government officials belonging
to a.T.C., M.V.T.C. and other similar organizations do
regularly visit Taiwan without involving themselves in
matters related to the question of diplomatic relations
with the Government of Taiwan, I thought that the Commission's
visit to Taiwan could be facilitated in the similar way.

I reached Taipei about 3 days prior to the Commission
reaching there. There were a lot of difficulties regarding
the visa/who weft associated with the Commission and the
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legal question also arose whether a foreign Commission could
hold court proceedings in another country, without formal,
permission from the Government there. On my persuation
these problems were smoothened and I,assured the Government
of Taiwan that the Commission will send a lette quest
to their Far East Asia Department seeking their help and
cooperation and permission for holding court proceedings there.

The Government of Taiwan did not raise any issue in
regard to the diplomatic relations with our country nor did
they seek for any letter from the Government of India but
they requested only that the Commission being a judicial body
which required to conduct/1n th*ircountry, it could send a
letter to them so that they could offer necessary help and
cooperation to the Commission for successful investigation
by it in resolving the issues regarding disappearance of
Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose at Taipei.

When at Taipei I requested the Commission to send a
formal letter to the Far East Agla Department of Taiwan and
other non -official bodies there ,seeking their help and
cooperation, I was told by the Secretary of the Commission
that the Commission received written instructions from the
Government not to seek any cooperation or assistance either
from the Government of Taiwan Or from any non-of/total
organisations there. I asked them why the matter related
to such instructions by the Ministry of External Affairs
was not reported to me before leaving Delhi. No satisfactory
reply was given to me. The Government Counsel also corroborated
that written instructions were issued to the Commission by
the Ministry of External Affairs restricting its activities
in Taiwan. Be further argued that as the Commission was the
creature' of the Government, it was bound to obey the

directives issued to it by the Ministry of External Affairs,
although I protested that a judicial body like the present
Commission once formed cannot have any inhibitive instructione
from the Government, as such instructions will tentamount to
interfere with the proceeding of the court.

Bbwever, on the basis of my appeal the Government of
Taiwan, desisted from cancelling the visas of the membera
who accompanied the Commission and allowed the Commission to
hold its court proceedings even without any formal request
made by the latter to the Goverment of Taiwan.
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In your letter, you have admitted that you had made
'suggestion' to the Commission not to seek help from the
Taiwan Government or any nonwofficial organisation there.
A written 'suggestion' is nothing but 'directive' or
'instruction' and such written note certainly compromised
the authority of the Commission. I am extremely surprised
to know that "the Commission, in its judgement, accepted
this suggestion"A It was never communicated to me as the
Convener of the Rational Committee to Assist Netaji Inquiry,
although I receive all important communications from the
Commission related to its inquiry works. It was also not
communicated to me by the Commission that "they rely for
informal arrangements and assistance of influential persons
like yourself" (me).

You have mentioned in your letter that the fact "that
the Commission did not address a formal request to the Taiwan
Foreign Ministry or its East Asia Department, did not prevent
presentation of all available evidence to it. The Commission
is, in fact., satisfied with the visit end with the response
it received".

I am sorry to say that the Commission did not receive
adequate response from the Government of Taiwan and the

as one who experienced all the difficulties there, not at
all satisfied with the work of the Commission there.

I found many more witnesses who could qppear before
the Commission and record some vital information4. There were
quite a good number of Taiwani personnel who definitely knew
about a plane crash that took place in 2944 in the month of
September exactly in the same place where the/plane crash
involving Netaji was alleged to have had occurred a year later.
I found some other very important personnel as mentioned
in the book of Shri Harin6hail who visited Taipei in 1946,
and whose documents and concldsions carried great weight
with the Government of India. I found some other personnel
who were outside Taipei and as such, I had to make arrange-
ments to bring them from there. I requested the Commission
to extend its sittings at least by three days more but the
Commission refused as it pointed out that the Government
did not permit it to continue its stay in Taipei. Because
of lack of timex the Commission did not agree to visit the
hospital where Retaji was reported to have had received
medical aid. I can add more instances how the work of the
Commission was hampered by the restrictive instructions issued
to it by the Ministry of External AWatrs.
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I am Afraid that perhaps you are not aware of all the
facts regarding sending of written instructions to the
Commission by the Department of your Ministry which deals
with China affairs. According to my information, it was
Mr. Pranjape and on his advice, his Assistant who took
over -jealous attitude in issuing restrictive directives to
the Commission. I would request you to please inquire what
actually happened and how the instructions were sent to the
Commission without your knowledge and the knowledge of the
Prime Binister )who cleared the whole issue of permitting
the Commission to visit Taiwan. When I met the Prime Minister
after sending my letter to her, she expressed her surprise
saying, "I don't know why they have done 80. "

The mystery about Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose could
have been ateiryi4appeati resolved if the Commission was allowed
to conduct investigations in Taiwan without any restrictions
issued to it by the Ministry of External Affairs. I am
constrained to remark that the objectives of the Commission's
visit to Taiwan have been very largely defeated by the
restrictions imposed on it. The inquiry done by the Commission
in Taiwan was half, -hearted, incomplete and inadequate and its
purpose of visiting Taiwan, as such, has been frustrated.

With kind regards,

Sardar Swa ran Singh,
Minister of External Affairs,
Government of India,
NEW. DEL HI

Yours sincerely,

(SAMAR OM)
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. T r om the Mi n . o f E .A . may be seen.

2 . r,i e are e -mcerned n y with f i r s t nara of Shri Samar
Guha'  s l e t t e r dated 21.2.1973 of which we ha ve taken
e x t r a c t s . ' de m3.y r turn the F . t o the M/Externa l
Affairs for such act ion , s they may de em n r o p e r .

d e may a ' s o advise th e m that th i s would
!prob ab ly c  -n c ern M/Edn.

sd / I l l eg ib le

NR /M in . of 3.A. (Shr i P .L . Goyal . (J)
ivIHA u.o .No .5929 /73 P ol l . I I dated 17 .11 173

Ministry o f External Affairs
(E a s t Asia Division)

Reference MAI . ' s note abt ive . The Ministry
o f Educ at  i n dc 3 :01 . may ind1y s e for a.Pt  ion with
regard t o para  . 2 of Shri Sa rnr Guha' s le t ter dated
20th ug us t 19 7 3 1 addressed t o the

(4? G )ya l)
Under Secretary(J)

17. 11. 1973

Mm . Educat  I ,n 6, 3 . New De
WA u . o o .C/551 / 5 772 -JP dated-  17t h No v. 1973
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